|5 4

1-Needle,Lockstitch,Unison-Feed Sewing Machine with Automatic Thread Trimmer

— AR ABRERYEERPY T

LU-2210N-6,-7 o |
1-Needle,Lockstitch,Unison-Feed Sewing Machine with Automatic Thread Trimmer(with Double-capacity Hooks)
—RHRBREZY BERYY T2 (DESHH)

LU-2210W-6,-7

2-Needie,Lockstitch,Unison-Feed Sewing Machine with Automatic Thread Trimmer
—RMABREZEYERRIY ISV

LU-2260N-6,-7
2-Needle,Lockstitch,Unison-Feed Sewing Machine with Automatic Thread Trimmer(with Double-capacity Hooks)

SARMEAGRARY BEBRTY I (ZHEEGEHR)

LU-2260W-6,-7

PARTS LIST

]
@551

HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. As to "#01” and “#02” refer to the "Note” given at the bottom of the respective pages.

2. Codes on the "Qty” column
- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
- ”0.1” and ”2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

N— YA MNIFBIZEBLT _

1L UARNAR—UDO#01, #02 ZOMIE, A~V FO"HEZ"OFHRA X ITHE/T T,
CEEHBOoBTIE. EREEL. 01, 25B0KMIZ. BX (B A—-ML) ERLET.
BB () 3, HMBAEHARALTVATFRRTHEI L E®RLET,
ASAPR=—TD————=~ Beli, SR THI L2 EH®LET.,

oW N

29319100

Al 4099 AN




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. Explanation of codes
1) %" mark.......... means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
As to the details of the change,refer to "List for information of change”.
2) 701" i refer to "Note” explanation at bottom of page.
2. Codes on the "Qty” column
- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
- ”0.1" and "2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

NR=Y Y2 FZHABICEKELT

1.7 FR Mo SEHHA

LD = FIEONR—Y Ty JIc B L TSEBERS W BREERLET,
EERER" TEEBU RN 2S8BLTLEZW,
2) "01" coreeeeerennn R—S RO ZE OHRAESRBL TLEZW,

2. MEROHFIL, EHERL. 0.1, 25F0HERE, &S (BX—tIL) EZRLET,
3. HEHO () 2, BHIEERLTVWSITFHERTHICLEEKRLET,
4. 4SZA MR-V D ————= Reld, HEBRTHIC & E2EKRLET,



CONTENTS
H X

1.FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS ......... ... .. .. . i it 1

SRER - SMERBAR
2. MAIN SHAFT,HOOK DRIVING SHAFT DELIVERY

& THREAD TAKE—-UP LEVER COMPONENTS ... ... 0ttt 3
LEf - TEGERE - KRG
3.NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS .. ... .ttt e 5
4. UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS . ...\ttt ittt 7
LY Bk
5. FEED ADJUSTMENT & REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ...................... 9
Y - MY E®
6. LOWER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS . ...\ i\ttt et e 11
TV %
7. RIGHT HOOK SHAFT BASE THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS . ........coovtiiiinnan... 13
HEWE R BIR
8.LEFT HOOK SHAFT BASE THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS(FOR LU-2260% ~ %) ........ 15
KEMAERYUBEE (LU-226 0%—%/])
9. RIGHT HOOK SHAFT BASE COMPONENTS ... ...ttt 17
HEMAEF
10. LEFT HOOK SHAFT BASE COMPONENTS(FORLU—2260% — %) .....vvnireeneinnaanann. 19
EEuMamm (LU-226 0%—%f)
11, HOOK COMPONENT S . . ittt ittt it et e e e e e e e e e 21
EAELE3
12. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS . ...\ttt et e et e 23
KRBT
13. LOWER THREAD WINDER MECHANISM COMPONENTS .........c0oiiiiiiiiiiianannn. 25
T 4% FHEMR
14. PRESSURE ADJUSTING COMPONENTS ... ...ttt 26
2 AE B4R
15. PRESSER LIFTER, AUTOMATIC PRESSER LIFTER
& TENSION RELEASE MECHANISM COMPONENTS ... ...ttt 27
W2 B - HEMRX BT - 5205 OHEEEE
16. LUBRICATION COMPONEN TS . ..ot e 29
FaihBEE R
17. CONTROL DEVICE COMPONENT S . . ... it e e e 31
i E R R
18. TABLE & BELT COVER COMPONEN TS ... .ttt e 33
F =T RV N HS—FAR
19. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS . ..o\ttt e e e e e e 35

ST IR BIR



20. GAUGE COMPONENTS(LU-2210 STANDARD PARTS) .. .. .oviiieeeeeeieiiiiiinianns 36
Uk (LU— 22 1 08F#ER)

21. GAUGE COMPONENTS(LU—-2260 STANDARD PARTS) .. ...ttt 37
F—UBMR (LU—2 2 6 0fR#ER)

22. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS .. ..ottt 38
e B AR

23. MUTUAL RISING QUANTITY TRANSFER COMPONENTS ... .. ..o 39
RH ERBYBEEEGR

24. BACK TUCK COMPONENTS . . ...\ttt e et e e et et 40
ADEZE VR4 3 1o

25. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS(LU=2260% = %) .« eovvuuiiiiiinaaaiaaeannn 41
-V —ER (LU—-2260%—%)

26. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS(LU=2210% = % )(1) + ..o\ vvniiiiinannn. 42
Ry — I —ER (LU—-2210%x—%) (1)

27. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS(LU=2210% = #)2) ... 43
Ry -V —8R (LU-2210%—%) (2)

28. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS(LU=2210% = #)(8) -« tvvviiiiiiiiineannns 44
Ry - Ve —RE& (LU-2210%—%) (3)
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ... ..\ttt e e et e et e e 45

5|



SHER - ShaBEGR

pv>

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS




REF.NO _ _NOTE __PARTNO. _________ DESCRIPTION _ _________. by A A aty_ .
1 107-43151 FACE PLATE ASM. YVEE A 1
2 SS-7121610-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 L35y 3/16-28 L=15.5 2
3 TA-1250406-R0  RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 Mty D=12.5 L=4 1
4 107-74651 TOP COVER ASM. b7 AN -(73) 1
5 SS-6121010-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 7%y 3/16-28 L=10 4
6 TA-2050406-R0  RUBBER PLUG bALY 1
7 107-43003 SIDE COVER VIRVIN - 1
8 SS-6121010-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 L7343 3/16-28 L=10 4
9 107-00706 SIDE COVER PACKING VIAVAN =N ¥y 1

10 107-42757 FACE APERTURE PLATE pEVRSAINEEIVES) 1
11 SS-7121610-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 k73" 3/16-28 L=15.5 3
12 SS-6123010-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=30.0 3%y 3/16-28 L=30 4
13 107-43201 THREAD TAKE-UP COVER TR VAN - 1
14 SS-6121010-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 L7453 3/16-28 L=10 2
15 107-42856 BED TOP COVER ASM. S ANAEVEN) N CED) 1
16 107-01209 TOP COVER PACKING I avAVIN -n vy 1
17 107-01308 BED STRUT N yb IFay 1
18 107-77308 BED STEW C AT yht ¥FauC 1
19 TA-1050504-R0O  RUBBER PLUG PALY 5

20 B1131-057-000  FRAME THREAD GUIDE, LOWER AM7VH Y5 1

21 SS-6090510-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 L% 9/64-40 L=b 1

22 107-55700 ARM THREAD GUIDE D T-Mb7v D 1

23 SS-2090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 #5337 9/64-40 L=7 2

24 B3138-512-000  TAKE-UP SPRING ADJUSTING PLATE APRIN Z Ty FI-XIN Y 1

25 SS-7090520-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 IhE7%Y° 9/64-40 L=4.5 1

26 107-44118 APERTURE PLATE Yh 14 1

27 SS-6121010-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 t53¥" 3/16-28 L=10 6

28 TA-2050406-R0  RUBBER PLUG bAtY 1

29 107-31701 RUBBER v /M A 1

30 B1111-563-000  BED SLIDE SPRING AN U N % 1

31 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=b YIt723" 11/64-40 L= 2
32 B1150-490-000  RUBBER PLUG YIRIILYIIIT YT 2
33 SS-7110910~-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 Yhe7%y° 11/64-40 L=8.5 8
34 01 107-74008 FELT THREAD GUIDE 7MLV 1
35 01 226-03708 FELT 7Lb 1
36 01 TA-1250504~R0  RUBBER PLUG ALY 1
37 107-00508 TOP COVER PACKING |2 NN E V) 1
38 107-09004 PLATE T VIR N Y 1
39 SS-6110480-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 733 11/64-40 L=4.3 1

40 107-45800 FLYWHEEL POINTER WAEVAR AN 1

4] SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 Yhk7%Y" 11/64-40 L= 5 2

42 02 107-54901 THREAD TAKE-UP COVER Fvb AN -(JEYaY) 1

43 107-33103 FACE PLATE FELT AVAETLhh 1

44 107-04609 FACE PLATE PACKING AVAAN 9% 1

45 B3510-019-000  OIL FELT Av¥2- 71)b 1

46 01 SS-2090710-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 Y7377 9/64-40 L=7 1

47 03 CM-3002001-01  SAFETY LABEL, 1(SMALL). TvE vt b 1(¥ay) 1

48 04 CM-3002001-A1  SAFETY LABEL.,3 (SMALL). FVE vIat h 3(¥av) 1

NOTE (7E#)

01....FOR LU-2260%-%
0z....FOR DOMESTIC USE,JE
03....FOR DOMESTIC USE
04....FOR EXPORT

LU-2260%-*
EHi, JEHMH
= A
B4y Hi H



2. MAIN SHAFT,HOOK DRIVING SHAFT DELIVERY
& THREAD TAKE-~UP LEVER COMPONENTS

by - TEMmEREE - KRR

-

y |
|
J




REF.NO_ _NOTE__ _ PARTNO. _____ ____1 DESCRIPTION _________._ | S S S Qty |
1 107-04401 UPPER SHAFT Yy 1
2 107-04500 BALANCE WEIGHT VANEr S 1
3 $S-7681750-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16.5 IMI3y 9/32-28 L=16.5 1
4 $5-8681650-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 FA3Y° 9/32-28 L=16 1
5 $S-8660512-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 FA33° 1/4-40 L=5 1
6 107-04757 BALANCE WEIGHT N SYAGILF(7X) I
7 SM-8080802-TP SCREW MAZY (n
8 107-04955 UPPER SHAFT BEARING HOOK A ASM Uy IN 7YYy 9h(A) (F3) 1
9 SM-8060602-TP SCREW M6X6 M2 M6 L=6 (2)

10 107-04963 UPPER SHAFT BEARING HOOK B ASM 7y g 7YV 97 (B) (43) 1

T SH-8060602-TP SCREW M6X6 %5 6 L=6 (2)

12 107-05002 UPPER SPROCKET YIZT Wryh 1

13 SM-8080802-TP SCREW MRy 2

14 107-41007 FLYWHEEL, LARGE PR AR ) 1

15 $S-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 FA3Y" 15/64-28 L=8 2

16 107-06703 TIMING BELT CEEVANNI Y I

17 107-05408 LOWER SHAFT b2 S 1

18 107-08303 NEEDLE ROD THRUST SCREW NVE UhTI NRTAMRY 1

19 SS-6621220-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L=12 v333" 3/16-32 L=12 2

20 107-45909 FLYWHEEL SCALE PLATE MR 3" INARY LA 1

71 SH-3030650-SC SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 Y13y M3X0.5 L=6 3

22 110-20401 PLUNGER 7YY Y 2

23 110-20609 PLUNGER SPRING IV Y MG 2

24 110-20500 PLUNGER SCREW TIVS Y AT 2

25 SQ-1110401-MZ CONNECTING SCREW F2-7" Vi 2

26 SQ-1150451-NZ CONNECTING SCREW F1-7 VVIYRY 1

27 107-75500 LOWER SHAFT REAR METAL YEY ITRAAN 1

28 107-05606 LOWER SHAFT METAL OIL SEAL YA JTRARNAANT - 1

29 107-05754 LOWER SHAFT FRONT METAL ASH. YR JRIAN(F3) 1

30 107-05606 LOWER SHAFT METAL OIL SEAL YA JTRARNAA LT - 1

31 107-76664 TOWER SHAFT COUPLING SET S IR 0T (R9h) 1

32 107-76656 LOWER SHAFT COUPLING ASM. SEY 7AY 7YV (43) (D

33 SM-8060602-TP SCREW M6X6 FA33" M6 L=6 (4)

34 R0-2943101-00 RUBBER RING 0y 1

35 107-71269 BALANCE ASM. Fe v (93) 1

36 107-71251 BALANCE JUNCTION COWMPL. AP EED) (n

37 107-07156 BALANCE CRANK JUNCTION FYET VIV ATy (N

3 107-54802 BALANCE CRANK PIN, FYbTyIIY IR Y (n

39 105-23702 WASHER FYbT VIIVITYYY (2)

40 107-07602 NEEDLE ROD CRANK NIF YOIV (1

41 107-07750 NEEDLE ROD CRANK ROD ASH. L UENUTISEE (N

42 107-07958 NEEDLE ROD HOLDER ASM. MIF R ¥ I3 (1)

43 $S-7090910-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 /IRy 9/64-40 L=8.5 (1)

44 NM-6040001-SN NUT M4X0.7 64777 M4 (1)

45 107-08006 NEEDLE ROD SQUARE BLOCK NIF UAIT N 1

46 107-07206 BALANCE CRANK SHAFT T VIV Y 1

47 $5-8120740-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 FA%Y" 3/16-28 L=7 1

48 107-07305 BALANCE CRANK SHAFT SUPPORT FURT YISV 7Y 1

49 SM-8061212-TP SCREW M6X12 FAFY* M6 L=12 1

50 RO-3122401-00 0-RING 0y 1

51 107-75658 SAFETY DEVICE ASM. 7YY VIF(r3) 1

52 107-75609 SAFETY DEVICE HOOK TYvE vyuEY s (1)

53 107-06315 LOWER SPROCKET JAZRT Uy (1)

54 SM-8040502-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=5 FAZY* M4X0.7 L=5 (1)

55 SM-8060602-TP SCREW M6X6 MAZY* M6 L=6 (2)

56 105-91709 SAFETY SPRING T VIIFN R (D

57 107-48002 SAFETY CLUTCH PAWL TYE YIREY A (1

58 B1308-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH COUNTER-HOOK Ve Y- ¥ Y7 IR (1

59 B1310-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH SMALL LINK e yY-F ¥3-Yyg (1)

60 B1309-055-000 COUNTER-HOOK SPRING Ve vY-F ¥ YOI N % (1

61 B1314-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH SMALL LINK PIN TYE VI-F y3-Jv7 € Y (D

62 SD-0640322-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6,35 H= 3.2 2 vy D=6.35 H=3.2 (2)

63 107-06802 LOWER SHAFT COUPLING PLATE SRS IRy T Vv ATAMA 1

64 SM-8030402-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 PAZY 1



3. NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS
SHEFREIRALR




REF.NO _ _NOTE __ PARTNO, _ _______. DESCRIPTION _ ____ ______ LS S S Qty _ _
1 107-08105 NEEDLE ROD NP 1
2 107-08204 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE IS Z VL 1
3 $S-8080410-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.5 %Y 1/8-44 L=3.5 1
4 107-08469 NEEDLE ROD ROCKING BASE SET W MUEVINZ A C S| 1
5 107-08808 THRUST COLLAR AFANHT- 2
6 SS-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 Ihe53y 11/64-40 L=18 2
7 107-08907 ROCKING SHAFT METAL ELANE VAP )] 1
8 MC-3210014-00  NEEDLE 134-35 #140 nY 134-35 #140 1
9 107-09152 NEEDLE ROD ROCKING LINK ASH. MY AR oY ()3) 1

10 §S-6152440-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=23.5 v3xy 15/64-28 L=23.5 (1
11 107-09202 NEEDLE ROD LINK PIN INFEVISE NI 2
12 RE-0600000-K0 E-RING 6 Ef 4MA7 6 4
13 107-09350 FEED ARM ASM. MEIVST (F3) 1
14 SS-6151440-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 v732y° 15/64-28 L=14 (1
15 107-09400 NEEDLE ROD ROCKING LINK VS EVIN AV 1
16 107-08501 ROLLER GUIDE BASE anyyH A 4 1
17 SM-6041012-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 v732y° M4X0.7 L=10 2
18 107-09608 ROCKING SHAFT METAL UNLVANAASS YY) 1
19 $S-8120740-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 ARy 3/16-28 L=7 1
20 107-33806 SWING STAND FELT, LOWER Iy o4 L7 (I4) 1.
21 SM-1040801-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 ¥53%3° M4X0.7 L=8 1
22 WP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 3¥ b % 4.5X8X0.5 1
23 CQ-2020000-00  OIL WICK yy 0.2
24 CQ-2020000-00  OIL WICK vy 0.2
25 01 107-71103 NEEDLE BAR MY Y 1
26 01 SM-6030602-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 OYH77+% Wb M3X0.5 L=6 1
27 01 MC-3210014-00 NEEDLE 134-35 #140 n) 134-35 #140 2

NOTE (7E7)

01....FOR LU~2260%-%

LU-2260%-*f{



4. UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
B3 AR

68

53

28

B—-s7
BE—>58



REF. NO_ NOTE_ _ _ _ PARTNO. _ _ ______.] DESCRIPTION _________._ | S S A Qty _
1 107-09707 UPPER FEED SHAFT VN VAN 1
2 CS-1501011-TH THRUST COLLAR AIAN 2
3 S5-8660410-SP SCREW 1/4-40 -L= 4.2 FAZY 1/4-40 L=4.2 4
4 107-09806 CONNECTION LINK VeV 1
5 107-09905 TRIANGLE LEVER SHAFT yvhr7ay g 1
b SS=7080510-1P SCREW 178-44 1=4.5 TIvS3y 1/8-44 L=4.5 T
7 107-09905 TRIANGLE LEVER SHAFT ¥vhrFay g 3
8 107-10804 TRIANGLE LEVER SHAFT STOPPER FVHIFIY IB A 3
9 107-10002 TRIANGLE LEVER ¥vhr7a 1

10 107-10101 ROCKING LINK awh gy 2

1 S5-7080510-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 TheSEy 1/8-44 L=4.5 )

12 107-10200 PRESSER ROD SQUARE BLOCK AYIE O A BT 1

13 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 Ef" AhAY 4 1

14 107-10309 PRESSER ROD GUIDE SHAFT AIEIH Ay V) 1

15 107-10408 PRESSER ROD GUIDE A U A 1

16 SS-612I050-SP SCREW 3716-28 L=0.5 535 3716-28 L=9.5 A

17 107-10804 TRIANGLE LEVER SHAFT STOPPER FyHIFIY IB A 1

18 107-10507 PRESSER ROD LOWER METAL FHIE UYRARN 1

19 107-10606 PRESSER ROD s ax 1

20 107-10705 UPPER FEED ROD VELYAE I 1

71 T07-T1000 PRESSER ROD SHAFT TFyE v 7 I

22 RC-0560711-KP RETAINING RING Ch 414y 2

23 107-11117 PRESSER BAR GUIDE ARM AR 9 Ay 97 1

24 $S-8120740-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 FAZS" 3/16-28 L=7 1

25 107-09608 ROCKING SHAFT METAL YUAIYY IVLARN 1

26 107-13766 ECCENTRIC ROD (SET) TIRFTERET R (2T I

27 SS-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 A% 1/4-40 L=8 (2)

28 107-74305 VERTICAL DIAL T Y Ay A AYL 1

29 110-07101 HINGE SCREW v 7h Ik Ry 1

30 107-14509 CONNECT10N LINK B LVhyYY B 2

31 T07-13808 CONNECTION LINK PIN B TVEITIE VB I

32 107-14608 CONNECTION LINK B SUPPORT PIN LYE9YYIBYY b Y 2

33 107-13907 UPPER FEED CAM bLvAVE 1

34 SM-6061602-TP SCREW M6 L=16 uyhs7HE Wb 1

35 107-14004 CONNECTION LINK A LYrYYYIA 1

36 107-14103 CONNECTION LINK PIN A INZEAPZAPIN i

37 107-14202 VERT1CAL CHANGE BELT 9Ty IV AL 1

38 107-51303 CHANGE BELT SUPPORT PIN YT Y avy AVAVRLIY Y 1

39 SM-8050602-TP SCREW M5 L=6 PAZY” M5X0.8 L=6 3

40 SM-8050502-TP SCREW M5 L=5 A% 1

vy SM-8050602-TP SCREW M5 L=6 3% W5X0.8 L=6 i

42 107-14400 VERTICAL STOPPER PLATE Ty IV AR (R 1

43 SM-6050802-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 uyhs7 b M5X0.7 L=8 1

44 107-14301 VERT1CAL CHANGE BELT SHAFT Y3 Y AV AVHVALY 1

45 107-08907 ROCKING SHAFT METAL VNI 2

15 CS-1501011-TH THRUST COLLAR ATANTT I

47 $S-8660410-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.2 FAZY 1/4-40 L=4.2 2

48 107-14806 VERT1CAL STOPPER PLATE T Y avs Abyn ~vh{4 1

49 $5-6121010-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 vy 3/16-28 L=10 2

50 107-14905 VERTICAL SHAFT SPRING RACK Ty Ay Y IN R 1

51 SS-7T20710-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 Ihe5y 3716-28 L=7 T

52 107-15001 VERTICAL ADJUSTING CAM YT Y vy FIvEIhA 1

53 SS-6110630-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 v535" 11/64-40 L=6 1

54 107-15258 VERTICAL ADJUSTING ARM ASM. Ty Iy FITEYT (73) 1

55 SM-6051402-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 wIHITHN Ab (1)

56 107-11406 SPACER B I ¥ 8]

57 107-15704 VERTICAL DIAL PIN BURMAE VLA S S SN A 1

58 B1526-527-00G SPRING AY¥I7Y N % 1

59 107-16504 VERTICAL SHAFT SPRING 9Ty A Y IN & 1

60 €Q-2020000-00 0IL WICK %y 0.3

61 T@-2020000-00 OTLWITK 3y 0.3

62 101-09809 THRUST WASHER, B BIY 7YYL ZFAMME B 1

63 B3416-552-000 CONNECTING ROD HINGE SCREW v 7h Ik - A VIR 1

64 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING Ef 4MAY 5 1

65 107-13501 SPRING HOOK Iy YAy Y IN 3 hIr 2

66 S5-8TZ0740-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 %y 3/16-28 L=7 T

67 RC-0740811-KP C-RING Ch 44y 8 2

68 107-08907 ROCKING SHAFT METAL YN Y IAR 1

69 107-10903 SPACER A : AN —4A 1

70 107-39506 GU1DE SPRING TR VEaay b N % 1

71 CQ-Z520000-00 OIL WICK 3y 0.1

72 €Q-2020000-00 01L WICK 3y 0.2

73 €Q-2520000-00 01L WICK ayy 0.1

74 CQ-2520000-00 01L WICK 3y 0.1

75 CQ-2520000-00 01L WICK a3y 0.1

76 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK 3y U1

77 CQ-2520000-00 01L WICK ayy 0.1



5.FEED ADJUSTMENT & REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
X - XY BER




REF.NO_ _ NOTE __ PARTNO. _________] DESCRIPTION _________. SN U aty
1 107-20209 ADJUSTING CHANGE PIN A79FaveIavIve v 1
2 107-20357 ADJUSTING CHANGE ARM ASM. A7VFAvkIAVIYYT (%) 1
3 SM-6062502-TP  SCREW M6 L=25 uyRs7HE Wb M6 L=25 (N
4 SS-7620750-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L= 6.5 eIy 3/16-32 L=6.5 1
5 107-20555 ADJUSTING ARM ASM. A7VFA0Ey 97 (J3) 1
6 SS-7121610-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 W73y 3/16-28 L=15.5 (D
7 107-20407 ADJUSTING CONNECTION RING X7V Fav eIV TNy 1
8 107-25307 ADJUSTING CONNECTION RING PIN APV FATLIVVIIRIE Y 1
9 107-21504 FEED ADJUSTING PIN b VAN VAL A, 1

10 SS-7110810-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.0 vhe73y" 11/64-40 L=8 1

11 PS-0400322-KP  SPRING PIN 4.0X32 2797 ey 4,0X32 1

12 107-20704 ADJUSTING BASE A7V Faveda A 1

13 107-20605 ADJUSTING BELT AN EVAYE S| 1

14 107-20803 REGULATION STAND FULCRUM AXIS AIVFavIB4ITIT I

15 RE-0400000-K0O  E-RING 4 Ef AhA7 4 2

16 107-21306 CHANGE SPRING FEVASZYENG DI 1

17 107-21702 ADJUSTING SPRING RACK A7VFaveIn 2hy I

18 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 I3y 11/64-40 L=7 2

19 107-21009 ADJUSTING DIAL SCREW AR EVAE MER Y VA 1

20 RO-1182401-00 O-RING oy 1

21 BT-0600402-EA  OIL TUBE Fi-7° 0.1

22 CS-1201011-SH  THRUST COLLAR D=12 W=10 Z7ZM0r D=12 W=10 1

23 107-22007 PULLING SPRING K7)Faveyifeyn In % 1

24 107~44308 ADJUSTMENT DIAL S EVASL MER I

25 107-33509 SPRING RACK HOOK Lynt N RHTT797 1

26 SM-8060602-TP  SCREW M6X6 PA%XY" M6 L=6 1

27 SS-7110910-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 L33y 11/64-40 L=8.5 4

28 SS-6121860-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 7%y 3/16-28 L=18 1

29 SS-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 PA%XY" 1/4-40 L=6 2

30 SS-7121610-SP ~ SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 Ihe73y” 3/16-28 L=15.5 1

31 107-18401 DIAL PIN A7VE YN Y 1

32 B1148-141-H00  SPRING A7) Fagky vV N R 1

33 107-43805 BACKWARD STITCH LEVER ¥ ¥7A70n - 1

34 107-21207 BACKWARD FEED CONNECTION ARM ¥ YR ryer 1

35 107-21900 BACKWARD FEED LEVER SHAFT ¥ ¥ Ix70vw =37 1

36 101-20004 SPRING SUSPENSION X YIRI0N - N XA 2

37 D2515-232-D00  TORSION SPRING 1505 ¥IN I44 HIIN % 1

38 101-19907 CUSHION ¥ Y7300 n - 17 AY 1

39 B1114-280-000  PIN | AV 1

40 01 107-71459 ADJUSTMENT DIAL ASM. VAT EVASLME R IVEY! 1

NOTE (7%E) 01....FOR LU-2260%-% LU-2260%-*fH

- 10 —



6. LOWER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
Tk Btk

\\___n

-11 -



REF.NO ~_NOTE ~_ _PARTNO. ________._ DESCRIPTION _________. | S S S 1 S
1 107-17502 FEED BASE VAL 1
2 107-17668 FEED BASE ARM ASM. AANFIVE 497 (RP}) 1
3 SM-6061602-TP  SCREW M6 L=16 uyRITFE b (2)
4 107-17809 FEED BASE SHAFT ARV AT D 1
5 107-46709 WASHER VALV IAS A 2
6 RE-0500000-K0O E-RING Ef 4h AV 5 1
7 $$-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 FAZY” 11/64-40 L=4 1
8 107-18658 VERTICAL FEED ARM ASM. I avy A29h3 (23) 1
9 SS-6151412-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 oyhry e hh 15/64-28 (N

10 107-10903 SPACER A AN ~FA (H
11 107-18906 VERTICAL FEED LINK SHAFT Ay ANy 2
12 SM-8030402-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 FARY 1
13 RC-0650811-KP  RETAINING RING CH AMAY 4
14 WP-0740516-SP  WASHER 7.4X11.8X0.5 L7 % 7.4X11.8X0.5 4
15 107-17908 HORIZONTAL FEED SHAFT ANV ) 1
16 107-18203 FEED SHAFT FRONT METAL ZANAETVT* IRI AN 5
17 107-18807 VERTICAL FEED SHAFT I avy A2y ) 1
18 107-19052 FEED CHANGE BELT ASM. APUAVHYAL 73 1
19 107-19706 CHANGE BELT OIL SEAL A NYRVBLRA N - DA 1

20 107-19219 HORIZONTAL FEED CAM AN ETIHA 1

21 107-19672 HORIZONTAL FEED ROD ASM. A7y N (73) 1

22 $$-8661012-TP  SCREW FAZY 2

23 107-19300 BELL CRANK INS Y6 1

24 107-18005 FEED ARM SHAFT VAL Fal A 2
25 107-18153 FEED SHAFT ARM ASM. b VANAVASMUES 1
26 SM-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 oyA77+E bh M6 L=12 (N
27 107-10903 SPACER A AN —FA (N
28 107-19508 ADJUSTING BLOCK SHAFT L VAEEVAS Y Vw4 1
29 107-19805 CHANGE BELT OIL SEAL B NIV RARA NI - 1B 1
30 107-19979 VERT1CAL FEED ROD ASM. ¥t avy Azl (23) 1
31 SM-8060552-TP  SCREW M6 L=5 FAZRY 2
32 107-18005 FEED ARM SHAFT VAV 1
33 107-18153 FEED SHAFT ARM ASM. APV 193 (43) 1
34 SM-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 oyAr7HE Wb M6 L=12 (N
35 107-10903 SPACER A AN —¥A (N
36 107-20019 VERTICAL FEED CAM SEEVZAR VIR 1
37 CS-1501011-TH  THRUST COLLAR AFANTY 4
38 SS-8660410-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.2 FARY 1/4-40 L=4.2 8
39 137-07500 0IL SEAL WYY 7 NIA AT -D 3

40 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK vy 0.1

41 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK 3y 0.1

42 €Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK vy 0.1

43 107-18500 VERTICAL LINK APVR A ayr Yy 2

44 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING El AbA7 5 4

45 RE-0500000-KO  E-RING Ef 4347 5 2

—-12 ~



7.RIGHT HOOK SHAFT BASE THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS

10

M~

[e>] W

~ 13 —



REF.NO _ NOTE ___PARTNO. _ _______._ DESCRIPTION_ ____ . ____. S S S Qty _ _
1 107-26552 FIXED KNIFE BASE ASM. IFARAEL 1 I3 1
2 107-26503 FIXED KNIFE BASE AFAREY A (1
3 107-26404 FIXED KNIFE AF{AZ (D
4 107-26909 CLAMP SPRING I3V N % (n
5 SS-7060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 wheIxy 3/32-56 L=5.5 (2)
6 SS-7060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 wht5%y" 3/32-56 L=b.5 (2)
7 107-26800 MOVING KNIFE SHAFT M UAZS 7 1
8 107-26305 MOVING KENIFE b UAZ 1
9 SM-6030802-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 IYA77HE Wb M3X0.5 L=8 2

10 WP-0320501-SC  WASHER M3 ¥ 7 % 3.2X7X0.5 3
11 107-72804 THREAD CUTTING SOLENOID ISYMIPZIN 1
12 107-72309 SOLENOID FITTING PLATE,RIGHT IDXUYV LD DIVILA(RY ) 1
13 SM-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 n¥h77+E Ih M4X0.7 L=6 2
14 SM-8050602-TP  SCREW M5 L=6 FA%Y" M5X0.8 L=6 2
15 107-27857 DRIVING ARM B ASM. b UAZIb 9IF B(73) 1
16 107-27808 DRIVING ARM B b 9AZZD 997 B (D
17 SM-6041012-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 ¢33y M4X0.7 L=10 ()
18 107-11505 SPACER C AN =%C (D
19 107-54505 THREAD CUTTING SOLENOID ARM AMFIYVIAN 95 1

20 SD-0500481-TP  HINGE SCREW D=5  H= 4.8 2 viy D=5 H=4.8 1

21 SM-8040802-TP  SCREW M4X8 FAZS" M4X0.7 L=8 1

22 107-27709 THREAD CUTTING CAM 1REV T4 1

23 SM-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 nYHI7HE Wb 3

24 107-28160 DRIVING ARM A COMPL. b URAZIN 997 A(SYT W) 1

25 107-28152 DRIVING ARM A ASM. b UAZZD 997 A(IR) (1)

26 107-28103 DRIVING ARM A b URAZZN 907 A (D

27 SM-6051402-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 nyH77+E bb (n

28 107-11406 SPACER B n° -#B (1)

29 SD-0500721-SP  HINGE SCREW D=5  H= 7.2 2 vzy D=5 H=7.2 (D

30 B3031-141-HO0  CONNECTING STUD 4" %% 4 an (1

31 SM-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 IYR77+E bh M4X0.7 L=6 2

32 SM-6052502-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 ayHI7FHE b 2

33 SS-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 FAXY" 11/64-40 L=4 4

34 WP-0520656-SA  WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 39 7 % 5.2X9.5X0.6 2

35 107-28301 TERMINAL BASE ayIA 4 1

36 SM-6031202-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=12 aYHI7FE b 1

37 HW-5001400-00  2-C CABLE £v7 4{ya-} 0.18X12X2 1

38 107-32204 CORD BUSH I-p 7 a2 1

39 01 107-41759 GROUND WIRE ASM. VA V1 N YR 1

40 WT-0530002-KS  TOOTHED WASHER D=5.3 NYEP A% D=5.3 1

4] SS-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 v7xy" 11/64-40 L=11 1

42 EA-9500B02-00  CABLE BAND 150 ¥9vyInt v 150 1

43 NM-6040001-SC  NUT M4 myH7IYh M4 1

44 D6043-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, MALE vy A-3Hh A% 2

45 D6028-555-B0A  9-POLE PLUG, WHITE 9P Fquy7° 54 yn 1

46 107-27907 DRIVING LINK B ISRV ASUINYS 1

47 CS-0790731-SH  THRUST COLLAR Sy 2

48 107-54604 SOLENOID ARM GUIDE PLATE YA 95 B 4 14 1

49 SM-4040601-SB SCREW M4 L=6 FaT I3y M4X0.7 L=6 1

50 M9638-110-000  12-POLE RECEPTACLE COVER Ve7° A7han 12P 1

51 100-04109 GROUND MARK 7t IV Y-7 1

NOTE (7)) 0l....FOR 6 TYPE 64 4 7H

—14 —



8. LEFT HOOK SHAFT BASE THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS(FOR LU-2260* — %)

EZMAATIBER (LU-226 0% —*H)

- 15 —



REF.NO ~_NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _ ________ DESCRIPTION _________. | S S S Qty_ _
1 107-26552 FIXED KNIFE BASE ASM. AFAARA A 73 1
2 107-26503 FIXED KNIFFE BASE IFAARL 4 (1)
3 107-26404 FIXED KNIFE I5{AX (1)
4 SS-7060610-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 k53 3/32-56 L=5.5 (2)
5 107-26909 CLAMP SPRING 75V N R (1)
6 SS-7060610-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 IWL52Y" 3/32-56 L=5.5 (2)
7 SM-6052502-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 uyhIyFE bb 2
8 WP-0520656-SA  WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 3% F % 5.2X9.5X0.6 2
9 107-26800 MOVING KNIFE SHAFT NS Y S 1

10 107-26305 MOVING KNIFE b 9AR 1
11 SM-6030802-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 uyRr7HE Wb M3X0.5 L=8 2
12 WP-0320501-SC  WASHER M3 eS¥ 3 3.2X7X0.5 2
13 CS-0790731-SH  THRUST COLLAR AFANY 1
14 SS-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 ARy 11/64-40 L=4 2
15 107-71806 DRIVING ARM C b UAZIN 997" C 1
16 SM-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 uyRITIE Wb I
17 107~28160 DRIVING ARM A COMPL. b ORAZIN UUF A(SYT ) 1
18 107-28152 DRIVING ARM A ASM. b UAZID 95 A(3) (D
19 107-28103 DRIVING ARM A b UAZZD 99T A (D
20 107-11406 SPACER B A 4B (1)
21 SM-6051402-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 uyhr7HE b (1)
22 B3031-141-H00  CONNECTING STUD 2 % 4 an (D
23 SD-0500721-SP  HINGE SCREW D=5 H=7.2 4 vy D=5 H=7.2 (1)
24 107-71905 DRIVING LINK A ISRPYVASINZZN 1
25 SD-0500301-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 5  H= 3 4 v3y D=5 H=3 2
26 107-72507 DRIVING ARM E } 9AZZD 957 E 1
27 SM-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 ayhITIE b 3
28 B2311-019-000 TENSION SPRING N i 1
29 107-72002 DRIVING LINK B NS VAN AN 1
30 SD-0500301-SP  HINGE SCREW D=5  H=3 4 v3y D=5 H=3 2
31 107-72101 SOLENOID ARM,LEFT 1RV o7 (k& )) 1
32 SM-8050502-TP  SCREW M5 L=5 MARY 2
33 107-72200 MAGNET FITTING BASE,LEFT 1bFYYV 4N DIYILa (s D) 1
34 SM-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 nyRr7HE b M4X0.7 L=6 2
35 107-72804 THREAD CUTTING SOLENOID AFIVV I 1
36 SM-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 TYH77HE Wb M4X0.7 L=6 2
37 107-27709 THREAD CUTTING CAM 15905 1

— 16 -



9. RIGHT HOOK SHAFT BASE COMPONENTS

ﬁ
_
_
_
_
_
_
_
_
,
|
_
_
_
_
|
_
|
_
_
_
_
_
_
_
_

232428

—~17 -



REF.NO _ _NOTE ___PARTNO. _ _______._ DESCRIPTILION _________/ | S S B Qty_ _
1 02 107-22403 LOWER SHAFT B Y4y 7B 1
2 107-24607 SET COLLAR JEY rey - 1
3 SM-6051402-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 IyH7+E b 1
4 107-70352 HOOK SHAFT BASE RIGHT ASM. HYY 28 4(3% )73 1
5 SM-8050502-TP  SCREW M5 L=56 AR (2)
6 107-55601 BEARING COLLAR BYY N TV S (N
7 107-26107 OIL SEAL r=7" F= IRANI-D (1
8 B1215-804-000 BALL BEARING D yay y ok -Wa 7Yy D (2)
9 SB-1100009-00  BEARING gy VY vy (1

10 SB-1100010-00  BEARING a1y M AT (1)
11 SB-1150004-00 RADTAL BEARING S IR 19 (D
12 SB-1150009-00  BEARING Iy Yy 1y (2)
13 01 101-11201 THRUST WASHER, F BT I9UARNL ATAMEA 1.4 (n
14 RE-0400000-K0  E-RING 4 EF AMAY 4 (1)
15 SS-8080610-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=5.5 FAZY" 1/8-44 L=5.5 (3)
16 SS-6111140-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 v37y° 11/64-40 L=11 (3)
17 RO-3573501-00  O-RING ovyr (n
18 01 101-12605 THRUST WASHER 1.7 HIY PUUARN ZFANE 1.7 (1)
19 01 101-12704 THRUST WASHER 1.8 HIY PUVAIN A5AME 1.8 (1)
20 01 101-09809 THRUST WASHER, B B IUTARN ZFAMMA B @))
21 01 101-12506 THRUST WASHER 1.6 IIY IUTAIN ATAMMA 1.6 §))
22 107-70402 HOOK SHAFT BOTTOM PACKING BT IR ATALAN vkY n
23 01 107-39308 HOOK SHAFT SCREW GEAR ALY VARV (n
24 0l 107-39407 HOOK SHAFT SCREW GEAR BYY IR NN (1)
25 107-70303 HOOK SHAFT BASE,RIGHT AMEVHTY 28 4(3%) (1)
26 107-22353 LOWER SHAFT A ASM. £y 7A(73) N
27 107-23708 HOOK SHAFT Ny (1)
28 107-23807 SCREW GEAR N AS VA A (N
29 SM-8050502-TP  SCREW M5 L=5 FAZY (2)
30 107-23906 LUBRICATING SHAFT ¥191y ) (1
31 SM-4030601-SC  SCREW M3 X 6 FAaT3%5° M3X0.5 L=6 (D
32 RO-0982401-00 RUBBER RING oV (1
33 SQ-1150451-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW F1-7 LYIIRY (1
34 107-24201 BEARING HOLDER IR AN TV BN - (1)
35 SS-1110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 ¥533° 11/64-40 L=8 (3)
36 107-75302 HOOK SHAFT LOWER PLATE,RIGHT AT TR ATALE(3F) (1)
37 SM-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 oYK7 7+E bb (9)
38 SQ-1150451-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW F1-7" VYrIRY (n
39 107-24805 OIL SEAL SR IEANT N (2)
40 107-25000 OPENER A-7 - (1)
41 SS-6080610-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 53> 1/8-44 L=6 (2)
42 107-25158 OPENNER ARM COMPL. X-7°F-07 (5937 9) (1)
43 107-70501 OPNER ARM SHAFT B A-7°F-97 ¥ /B (1)
44 107-25604 OPENER SHAFT x=7 -3 (1)
45 107-25752 OPENER SHAFT SCREW GEAR ASM. F-7F- iy v vy (1)
46 SM-8050502-TP  SCREW Mb L=b AT (2)
47 107-24706 BEARING SPACER A ZNI S VYA IS A (1)
48 107-25901 OPENER HOOK SHAFT SCREW GEAR AR B/ AR/ VAV (1
49 107-26206 ECCENTRICITY COLLAR BN PR ATV Y 1

50 WP-0651056-SH  WASHER 6.5X11X1 5% b ¥ 6.5X11X1 1

51 SM-6062002-TP  SCREW M6 L=20 OY377+% M M6 L=20 2

52 WP-0641601-SD  WASHER M6 ESE A R I E M6 I

NOTE (7E&2)

01....SELECTIVE PART
02....FOR LU-2210%-%

- 18 —

ERE i
LU-2210%-* 4



10.LEFT HOOK SHAFT BASE COMPONENTS(FOR LU—-2260% — %)

FEEMAEREGR (LU—-2260%— %)

28-23-24

P I@
w [s)]
<+ <+

3\!%\
@ /
/
/
/
/
/

X

]

\|| I.'II
1D

«
\
a0 N
& 2//

0
\
\

%1/2
/n/_

> ¢
o
— I
Te}
Al

0
¢0
\

0

—~19 —



REF. NG~ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _ _______._ DESCRILPTION __________| | S S Qty _ _
1 107-72705 LOWER SHAFT C ¥ 4C 1
2 107-24607 SET COLLAR b2 SAVA STV LA 1
3 SM-6051402-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 myHI7HE Wb 1
4 107-71756 HOOK SHAFT BASE LEFT ASM. B 7A A (e Y)I3 1
5 107-25901 OPENER HOOK SHAFT SCREW GEAR =7 F-INT IR NN (N
6 SM-8050502-TP  SCREW M5 L=5 AT (2)
7 107-55601 BEARING COLLAR BTN TV 9y (1
8 107-26107 OIL SEAL A=7°F=3 IRANT-N (1
9 B1215-804-000 BALL BEARING D SASA/A SN TN 4 MU (2)

10 SB-1100009-00  BEARING aay vy oy (n
11 SBE-1100010-00 BEARING any vy Iy (n
12 SB-1150004-00 RADIAL BEARING TRy Iy (2)
13 01 101-11201 THRUST WASHER, F B IOTARL AFANAE 1.4 (1)
14 RE-0400000-K0O  E-RING 4 Ef AMAY 4 (1
15 SS-8080610-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=5.5 A2y 1/8-44 L=5.5 (3)
16 SS-6111140-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 ¥5%3" 11/64-40 L=11 (3)
17 R0O-3573501-00 O-RING oy (N
18 01 101-12605 THRUST WASHER 1.7 BIT ORI ATAME 1.7 (nH
19 01 101-12704 THRUST WASHER 1.8 BIT IUTAAL Z5AMAE 1.8 (N

20 01 101-09809 THRUST WASHER, B BIY IUTARL ZFAMA B (1

21 01 101-12506 THRUST WASHER 1.6 BN IOTARN AFAMAE 1.6 N

22 107-70402 HOOK SHAFT BOTTOM PACKING BT IH AIRLAN vy (n

23 01 107-39308 HOOK SHAFT SCREW GEAR BT IEY MR (N

24 01 107-39407 HOOK SHAFT SCREW GEAR N NOAT S S (1)

25 107-71707 HOOK SHAFT BASE,LEFT ARRVEYY 28 1 (ex ) (1)

26 107-22353 LOWER SHAFT A ASM. Y7 JA()3) (N

27 107-23708 HOOK SHAFT nIy (n
28 107-23807 SCREW GEAR BT 7EY MR (1)

29 SM-8050502-TP  SCREW M5 L=5 pAZY (2)

30 107-23906 LUBRICATING SHAFT Y12y s (1)

31 SM-4030601-SC SCREW M3 X 6 FAT 137" M3X0.5 L=6 (N

32 R0O-0982401-00 RUBBER RING oy (D

33 SQ-1150451-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW F1-7° VYR (N

34 107-24201 BEARING HOLDER S VAN S VYA 37 S (1)

35 SS-1110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 ¥$523° 11/64-40 L=8 (3)

36 107-72408 HOOK SHAFT LOWER PLATE, LEFT MY I8 AIR1ACeR D) (N

37 SM-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 Y7 e Wb (9)

38 SQ-1150451-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW F2-7 VYIRS (1)

39 107-24805 0IL SEAL SR IRNT-N (2)

40 107-25000 OPENER A7 - (1)

4] SS-6080610-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 v53" 1/8-44 L=6 (2)

42 107-25158 OPENNER ARM COMPL., X-7°F-07 (J¥1Y) (1)

43 107-70501 OPNER ARM SHAFT B -7 F-95 3 7B (n

44 107-25604 OPENER SHAFT -7 -7 (n

45 107-25752 OPENER SHAFT SCREW GEAR ASM. X-7F-¥ 233 AN pYT Y (1)

46 SM-8050502-TP  SCREW M5 L=5 ISTSR (2)

47 107-24706 BEARING SPACER BT IN TV AN —F- (1)

48 SM-6062002-TP  SCREW M6 L=20 nyps7+E Vb M6 L=20 2

49 WP-0641601-SD  WASHER M6 LI 8 2 3h v M6 2

NOTE (&)

01....SELECTIVE PART

-920 —

EINER &



11.HOOK COMPONENTS

4445

—-91 —



REF,NO_ _ NOTE _ _ _ PARTNO. _ ________1 DESCRIPTION _________._ | S S A Qty _
1 01 107-22551 HOOK ASM. v 73 1
2 02 107-22551 HOOK ASM. v 73 2
3 107-52467 OUTER HOOK ASM. PAY M B (1)
4 107-52202 0IL CAP 77574 (N
5 107-52301 OIL CAP SETSCREW T GTANARY” (1)
6 107-23013 NEEDLE HOLDER Mgy @)
7 107-23203 NEEDLE HOLDER SETSCREW PG NARY (2)
8 107-28509 FILTER 2YavFavrty 7oA (D
9 SM-8050602-TP  SCREW M5 L=6 A%y M5X0.8 L=6 (2)

10 107-28608 RUBBER RING ¥aya)vor (1)

11 107-22601 ADJUSTING SCREW VAV FITEIRY (D

12 107-28707 RUBBER RING WayFavtyry 00y (1

13 107-28400 URETHAN BALL TLAYE -h (N

14 107-52418 QUTER HOOK VAY M (N

15 107-23104 PRESSER SETSCREW UFH IAYL PARY” (3)

16 107-23500 IDLING PREVENTION SPRING T9FUE YN % (N

17 107-22700 INNER HOOK UFE Y (1)

18 107-22908 TENSION SPRING JRLDFAVIN § : (1

19 107-23302 ADJUSTING SCREW YA R FAUIN F FavkIry (n

20 107-23401 TENSION SPRING SETSCREW YALNFIUIN R PARY @))

21 107-22809 INNER HOOK PRESSER UFR YAV (1

22 01 107-59603 ALUMINUM BOBBIN (DOUBLE-CUT) TAIE b v (O-byhy¥) I

23 02 107-59603 ALUMINUM BOBBIN (DOUBLE-CUT) S WA O SITINVES! 2

24 03 107-56757 HOOK ASM. (DOUBLE-S1ZE) AT 73 (2N 4H) 1

25 04 107-56757 HOOK ASM. (DOUBLE-SIZE) v 73 (20 4h%) 2

26 107-52202 0IL CAP 77 574 (1)

27 107-52301 0IL CAP SETSCREW 77T STAMARY (1)

28 107-57003 NEEDLE HOLDER N9y (n

29 107-23203 NEEDLE HOLDER SETSCREW NIOF NARY (2)

30 107-28509 FILTER 2V avFavky 74 v~ (1)

31 SM-8050602-TP  SCREW M5 L=6 FA%Y M5X0.8 L=6 (2)

32 107-28608 RUBBER RING Y2y (1

33 107-22601 ADJUSTING SCREW aNAYFITEYRY (D

34 107-28707 RUBBER RING 1) avFavkyiy 09y (1)

35 107-28400 URETHAN BALL TLAYE -l (1)

36 107-56906 INNER HOOK PRESSER UFHIAYT (N

37 107-23104 PRESSER SETSCREW UFH IAFL MARY (3)

38 107-23500 1DLING PREVENT10ON SPRING TYFUE YN R (1)

39 107-56807 INNER HOOK YEL Y (1

40 107-22908 TENS10N SPRING VAL FavIN F (1)

41 107-23302 ADJUSTING SCREW JALRFAYIN F FavkIEy (1)

42 107-23401 TENSION SPRING SETSCREW JRLNFIUIN R DAY (1

43 107-56708 OUTER HOOK VAY M (1)

44 03 102-31603 BOBBIN il AV 1

45 04 102-31603 BOBBIN M A 2

NOTE (3F52) 01....FOR LU-2210N-# LU-2210N-*H
02....FOR LU-2260N-# LU-2260N-*H
03....FOR LU-2210W-# LU-2210W-*f§
04....FOR LU-2260W-# LU-2260W-*fH

—-99 —



12. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS
RAAFRLR

-923 —



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO. DESCRIPTION _ _________/ LSRN S, Quy_ _
1 05 107-02561 THREAD TENSION ASM. IS EUPH 1
2 107-02553 THREAD TENSION JUNCTION INFIGTE (48 FyT Y (1)
3 103-20109 SCREW STUD L S (1
4 107-02603 THREAD LOOSENING PLATE 1p2A4R (1)
5 103-20208 THRED TENSION STUD NUT NS IS SAR S rA (1)
6 107-41452 THREAD TAKE-UP GUIDE ASH. TRFUN 27v 71 (73) (N
7 107-02405 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING IRRIN 3 (1
8 107-44704 THREAD TENSION NUT S EVIERAY (2)
9 107-44803 ROTATION AND STOP IS EVMS S Eo] M (2)

10 B3129-012-400 TENSION SPRING IpFI-IN % A (2)
11 107-44902 THREAD TENSION PLATE SUPPERSSI M avytyz (2)
12 B3126-352-000 TENSION DISC FITEER (4)
13 107-41601 THREAD LOOSEN PIN 1hahAL" Y (2)
14 B3216-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION NUT 1M £3-3 b (n
15 D3168-555-H0B TENSION SPRING NO.1 2 {1 ANITIN 3 (1)
16 107-41106 FIRST THREAD TENSION PLATE FA1F M Fauvds ()
17 107-03304 FIRST THREAD TENSION BAR 8 A{FAMFanIE (1)
18 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 ny3s+Yh 11/64-40 (1)
19 SD-0470281-SP HINGE SCREW D=4,7 H=2.8 2 viy D=4.7 H=2.8 (2)
20 107-41502 STOP SCREW MDA RTYFARTR AR (1)
21 107-02702 THREAD LOOSENING PIN FISTES PIal), M
22 107-02801 THREAD LOOSENING SCREW ThINARIZY (1)
23 NM-6040003-SC NUT M4 oyAsFYh M4 (1)
24 107-03205 FIRST THREAD TENSION GUIDE 2 ALFANFAIITYVH (1)
25 WP-0320501-SC WASHER M3 v39 h 3 3.2X7X0.5 (1)
26 02 107-03106 BALANCE THREAD GUIDE FvE YA NIV I
27 $S-5090420-SP SCREW 9/64-40 1=3.5 F5R%3" 9/64-40 L=3.5 2
28 SS-6121010-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 v537° 3/16-28 L=10 2
29 01 107-73364 THREAD TENSION ASM, #3957 (43) 1
30 04 107-95151 THREAD TENSION ASM. MY (13) 1
31 107-73554 THREAD TENSION PLATE ASM. FISEVZEECICUR)) (D
32 107-02603 THREAD LOOSENING PLATE {hanA(4 (1
33 103-20208 THRED TENSION STUD NUT FINYINE AR S5 (1)
34 107-41452 THREAD TAKE-UP GUIDE ASM. FINSINE YOS ZACED)! (2)
35 B3128-526-000 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING b A % (1
36 119-56703 THREAD TENSION KNOB, RED 395933 (77%) (2)
37 B3112-704-000 TENSION SPRING BUSHING NG 7YYL (2)
38 B3129-053-000 TENSION SPRING MFI-IN % (2)
39 B3132-552-000 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER {MFI-Y 3131 (2)
40 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK N FI-935 (4)
41 107-73703 THREAD LOOSEN PIN,RIGHT IS EAIE D) (D
42 107-73802 THREAD LOOSEN PIN,LEFT AhanAee v (e V) (1)
43 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT 44 1 {rFavy $yb (2)
44 110-45101 THREAD TENSION SPRING & A{F AMFIYIN 3 (2)
45 107-41106 FIRST THREAD TENSION PLATE & A{F{VFarTET (4)
46 107-73406 FIRST THREAD TENSION BAR T A{F N FauyF v (2)
47 107-03205 FIRST THREAD TENSION GUIDE & A FAVFAVITVH (2)
48 WP-0482086-SD WASHER 4.8X11.5X2 e59 4 3 4.8X11,5X2 (1)
49 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 nyArFYh 11/64-40 (2)
50 SD-0470281-SP HINGE SCREW D=4.7 H=2.8 4 v3y D=4.7 H=2.8 (2)
51 §S-3061310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=13 IRy 4]
52 107-02702 THREAD LOOSENING PIN ANIRATTE Y (1)
53 107-02801 THREAD LOOSENING SCREW ANINAY RS (1)
54 NM-6040003-SC NUT M4 nyhrye Ma (1)
55 WP-0320501-SC WASHER M3 v5¥ ¥ % 3.2X7X0.5 (1)
56 107-73356 THREAD TENSION JUNCTION FINSEZIRECICV RN (1)
57 107-73505 SCREW STUD ARRIN 3377 (1
58 01 107-73109 BALANCE THREAD GUIDE FYe VANV (1)
59 $S-5090420-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=3.5 }R2Y 9/64-40 L=3.5 (2)
60 04 107-95102 BALANCE THREAD GUIDE T YNV (1)
61 03 107-56600 THREAD GUIDE T VATV 1
NOTE (E32) 01....FOR LU-2260N-% LU-2260N-+5
02,...FOR LU-2210N-% LU-2210N-+8
03....FOR LU-2210W-% LU-2210W-+5
04, ...FOR LU-2260W-% LU-2260W-+54
05....FOR LU-2210%-% LU-2210%-%5

— 94 —



13.LOWER THREAD WINDER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
TAREILERR

REF. NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTTION 4 v A 1 Qty
1 107-03502 BOBBIN CUM MSES 1
2 SM-8040602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 PAzS 1
3 01 107-03601 BOBBIN SHAFT 13y 7 1
4 01 107-03700 BOBBIN SPRING AU YN 7 1
5 107-03908 BOBBIN SHAFT BASE 1%y 74 4 1
3 SM-8040602-1P SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 IS5 1
7 B3205-210-000 CUSHI0N ey 1
8 WP-0651056-SH WASHER 6.5X11X1 v3¥ 4 % 6.6X11X1 1
9 $S-7110810-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.0 Y7k 11/64-40 L=8 2

10 B3211-210-000 BOBRIN WINDER WHEEL SETAN N 1
11 B3212-210-000 FRICTION WHEEL 1I3% I977 IR 1
12 NS-6110360-SP NUT nyHrFvh 1
13 107-03452 BOBBIN PRESSER ASM. vy Yy 1
14 107-03809 BOBBIN PRESSER SPRING PN 5 S 1
15 D2430-555-B00 SNAP RING hha-3 37 Chvye 1
16 B3207-210-000 TRTP LATCH EISEREDISZ 1
17 PS-0200102-KH SPRING PIN 2.0 X 10 27V ey 2.0X10 1
18 B3208-210-000 SPRING A IM% FIVRIHL N2 A 2
19 107-04005 BOBBIN SHAFT BASE SHAFT FISESAZ RIS S 1
20 107-04807 BOBBIN FRICTION WHEEL MNEAS 22BN 1
21 SN-8050602-TP SCREW M5 L=6 FA%5" M5X0.8 L=6 2
22 105-02300 THREAD CUTTER 1h3Y4Y 14 1
23 $S-6090620-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 L3> 9/64-40 L=6 2
24 WP-0531001-SC WASHER |52 20 I AE S0 ] 1
25 WP-0520656-SA WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 t3% b % 5.2X9.5X0.6 1
76 SS-8IT1610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=15.5 FX%y" 11/64-40 L=15.5 I
27 $S-7110340-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 YIY53y 11/64-40 L= 3.2 1
28 107-04153 BOBEIN THREAD GUIDE PLATE ASM. 1P INTVF1R(73) 1
29 107-04104 BOBBIN THREAD GUIDE PLATE SISEANZEE (n
30 100-88003 THREAD GUIDE ¥ {4F {NFavyE v 7V (1)
31 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 yHFFIY 11/64-40 m
32 B3216-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION NUT 1M3-3 #7h (D
33 D3168-555-HOB TENSION SPRING NO.1 & 41 {hFIIIN 1 @))
34 B3214-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENS1ON DISC 1h#3-3 45 (2)
35 101-24204 THREAD TENSION POST, A & {1{bF3-I§ - A (1)
36 SS-7621040-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L= 9.5 TWTRy. 3/16-32 L=9.5 2
37 02 107-56500 SPOOL SHAFT IS 1
NOTE (3%82) 01....FOR LU-22%0N-x% LU-2240N-*
02....FOR LU-22%0W-% LU-2240W-*

—95 —



14. PRESSURE ADJUSTING COMPONENTS

R E B B4R
f/ /Al; .
21 ,// F§_—~________7
- | 7 |
= . ~
20 [ e : 5 : = :
, e | E |
1 |5 = |
WE =
| = 11~13 |
10 B |
PP ! gg |
=) ' = |
—— 1 | 16 I = |
i = |
[[ | S |
] I l
l 14 |
I 4 ! l
I J
l [
19—8 ! N7 |
L\\ 1 Y l{ 15 l
. 8 | I
\\ / ! | |
3 e I l
L ] ______ _
2
REF. NO_ NOTE _ _ PART NO. . _ ] DESCRIPTION | SR N K Qty _
1 107-43300 ADJUSTMENT DIAL FHIFavEYH 470 1
2 107-16009 ADJUSTING HINGE PIN FHITYFavEIeyy vy I
3 RC-1200001-KP C-SHAPED SNAP RING Ch AMAY 1
4 01 107-17056 ADJUSTMENT SPRING ASM. THIFITEYN 2(F3) 1
5 02 107-15951 ADJUSTMENT SPRING ASM. FHTFIVEIN 7 1.8 73 1
6 03 107-18351 ADJUSTMENT SPRING ASM. FHTFIVEIN 7 1.4 43 1
7 PS-0300082-KH SPRING PIN 3X8 27° 9y vy 3.0X 8 (2)
8 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING El 4hA7 6 (1)
9 107-15506 SPRING RECEIVING, UPPER FFIFaveyn 297 (91) (1
10 107-16306 ADJUSTMENT SPRING AXIS FHIFYFAVXIN 337 ) (1)
11 01 107-17007 ADJUSTING SPRING HIFaveyn 3 (1)
12 02 107-15902 ADJUSTMENT SPRING 1.8 HIFavEIn 2(1.8) (1
13 03 107-18302 ADJUSTMENT SPRING 1.4 AHIFaveIn 2(1.4) (1)
14 107-15605 SPRING RECEIVING, LOWER FHIFavey N 207 (34) (1)
15 BP-6000000-00 VINYL P1PE (=0 NP & (0.1)
16 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 oyysFy 15/64-28 1
17 107-16108 ADJUSTING ARM FHI7YFavbyy 1
18 107-16207 ADJUSTING ARM SHAFT FHIFavys v 1
19 SS-8120740-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 ARy 3/16-28 L=T 1
20 SD-0700332-SP HINGE SCREW D=7 H= 3.5 4 v3y" D=7 H=3.5 1
21 107-16603 ADJUSTING SPRING SUPPORT HHITYFIvLIN 34 1
NOTE (i) 01....STANDARD PART FOR LU-2260%-* LU-2260% - i £2 #3082
OPT10NAL PART FOR LU-2210%-x% LU-2210%-%fH A 7" <3 VEE
02....STANDARD PART FOR LU-2210%-% LU-2210%- % #2 #& 50 12,
OPTIONAL PART FOR LU-2260%-% LU-2260%-%fH A4 7" ¥ 3 &5
03....0PTIONAL PART 7 va v

- 926 —



15. PRESSERLIFTER,AUTOMATIC PRESSER LIFTER
& TENSION RELEASE MECHANISM COMPONENTS
ALY - HEHRX LT - 20D 2 ORISR Q% 1

- 927 —



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _______ .. DESCRIPTION ______ ___. by oA Ay
1 107-29010 THREAD LOOSENING ARM EIP 1
2 SD-0790203-SP  HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=2 & iy D=7.94 H=2 1
3 107-29218 SOLENOID FITTING PLATE APIAAYV LD BYITL4 1
4 SS-6121010-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 k7%y" 3/16-28 L=10 2
5 107-28905 THREAD LOOSENING SOLENOID LRINAVY J4 B 1
6 D6043-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, MALE vy A-3F) A 2
7 107-28806 THREAD LOOSENING LEVER LPINAUN - 1
8 SD-0901201-TP  HINGE SCREW D=9 H=3.2 4 vxy' D=9 H=3.2 1
9 RC-1200001-KP  C-SHAPED SNAP RING Cir 4MAY 1

10 WP-1221016-SP  WASHER LI b % 1
I1 107-31008 KNEE LIFT FRONT METAL L 78 YT INIARL p)
12 CQ-2000000-00 OIL WICK vy 0.2
13 107-30513 KNEE LIFT SHAFT ey Iy 1
14 107-29754 PRESSER LIFT ARM ASM. A7y 97 (73) 1
15 SM-6051402-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 nyHr7HE bh (D
16 107-11406 SPACER B AN —¥B (D
17 110-71800 HAND LIFTER A4I7T LN - 1
18 $S-7090910-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 VLT3 9/64-40 L=8.5 1
19 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X1 k7Y 4 % 3.7X8X1 1

20 107-29606 PRESSER LIFT CAM AITr B 1

21 107-29952 THREAD LOOSENING ARM ASM. ThanA95 (73) 1

22 SM-6061210-SC  SCREW M6 L=12 k733" M6 L=12 (D

23 107-30109 KNEE LIFT ARM A LY Tr U A 1

24 SM-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 Yhs7FE b M6 L=12 1

25 CS-1201011-SH  THRUST COLLAR D=12 W=10 Z5AMF D=12 W=10 1

26 SS-8660610-TFP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FAXY 1/4-40 L=6 2

27 107-55502 KNEE LIFTER SPRING A 1

28 PS-0500302-KH  SPRING PIN 5X30 27° Vv bty 5X30 1

29 107-30703 KNEE SIDE SHAFT HOLDER Ly 7Faay oy 1

30 SM-9081050-SE  SCREW oy sk b 2

31 107-36908 PRESSER LIFT LEVER 7y 71 1

32 PA-4002002-00  AIR CYLINDER AT N o 1

33 PJ-3010651-04  HALF UNION AN 2

34 SM-6081802-TP  SCREW ayhryHE Wb 2

35 107-37013 CYLINDER CONNECTION SCREW IV =LYRYRY 1

36 SD-0720331-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 U= 3.3 ¥ vxy D=7.24 H-3.3 1

37 NM-6080001-SE  NUT M8 ayh7FYr M8 132 1

38 HX-0029500-0B  WIRE MARK(3) 7{%-v-7(3) 1

39 HX-0029500-0A  WIRE MARK(2) 7{v-v-7(2) 1

-928 —



16. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
K BE£R

-99 —



REF.NO ~ NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _ ______ __ DESCRIPTION _________. LS S B aty_ _
1 TA-1450404-R0O RUBBER PLUG D=14.5 L=4 bAtY D=14.5 L=4 1
2 107-31404 LUBRICATING HOLE %2910 ¥ 1
3 BT-0600402-EA 0IL TUBE f1-7" 0.2
4 107-33004 BED TANK LUBRICATING COVER INFINEAZEST AR 1
5 BT-0500300-E0 0IL TUBE yL4y #1-7° D=3X5 0.3
3 T07-27154 FILTER & ASN. TIVE-A(TS) T
7 107-27105 FILTER CASE T4 -5 (N
8 107-27204 FILTER CAP TIVE-%vy 7 (n
9 B8228-125-000 OIL RESERVOIR MAGNET VLY (N

10 107-39209 FILTER PACKING TINE-D" vk (1)
11 T07-53002 FILTER PLATE TV E-FFI{E M
12 101-26803 0IL TUBE HOLDER NAT M A 4
13 BT-0500300-E0 OIL TUBE yLay $1-7° D=3X5 0.6
14 B3521-245-000 RUBBER JOINT TH W% 5 1
15 BT-0500300-E0 0IL TUBE yb4y $1-7° D=3X5 0.2
16 B3520-245-000 SPRING MR T
17 BT-0800602-E0 URETHANE TUBE 6X8 TRANSPARENT ILAVFa-7" 6X8 pIAL 0.14
18 107-71509 OIL WINDOW 7790 A 1
19 $5-8150750-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 bAZY" 15/64-28 L=7 1
20 107-60304 OIL SI1GHT WINDOW 770977 W) 1
21 EA-9500800-00 CLIP CV-708 L AN IS 3
22 BT-0800602-E0 URETHANE TUBE 6X8 TRANSPARENT ILAYFa-7" 6X8 hIA( 0.17
23 107-71301 PIPE CONNECTOR B N 47 Y% 7B 1
24 BT-0600402-EA 01L TUBE f1-7° 0.45
25 107-32709 CORD GUIDE I-h TVH 1
76 SS=6121010-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 57y 3/16-28 L=10 T
27 BT-0500300-E0 0IL TUBE 9L4y #1-7° D=3X5 0.15
28 01  BT-0600402-FEA OIL TUBE #1-7° 0.18
29 01  BT-0500300-E0 0IL TUBE 9Ly $1-7° D=3X5 0.26
30 107-27162 FILTER B ASM. 74N3-B(73) 1
31 T07-27105 FILTER CASE TAVE-F -3 €))]
32 107-27204 FILTER CAP TVA-%yy T (1
33 B8228-125-000 OIL RESERVOIR MAGNET vy (1)
34 107-27303 FILTER T{NE- (n
35 107-39209 FILTER PACKING TN kY (1)
36 T07-53002 FILTER PLATE TV RF I [@))
37 SM-4020801-SD SCREW M2 L=8 Far 33y M2 L=8 6
38 107-55403 FILTER FIXING PLATE 74V-37444 1
39 SM-6061210-SC SCREW M6 L=12 k7137 M6 L=12 2
40 BT-0500300-E0 0IL TUBE LAy #£1-7° D=3X5 0.1
a1 SQ-0000401-NZ CONNECTING SCREW Fi-7 VYRS p)
42 B3525-357-000 CONNECTING SCREW (B) Ly 4 by5Yiy B 2
43 B3534-012-000 GASKET YRy 4
44 210-54903 BALL A2VFareyay 9%y 2
45 107-02108 CONNECTING SCREW »AT VIR 2
1% BT-0500300-E0 OTL TUBE LAY F1-7° D=3X5 0.13
47 BT-0600402-EA 0IL TUBE F1-7° 0.28
48 €Q-2520000-00 OIL WICK ayy 0.55
49 107-32402 VERTICAL LUBRICATING FELT 19T Y 39 FagaTohh 1
50 107-32600 LUBRICATING FELT PRESSER B %1927 MEHIB 1
51 SH-6050802-TP SCREW MGX0.8 L=8 uyhy7FE At M5X0.7 L=8 T
52 D2611-555-B00-A CABLE HOLDER F-7" % DA 1
53 BT-0600402-EA 0IL TUBE F1-7 0.04
54 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND PAYLNMIN 11
55 BT-0400251 -EA TUBE HOSE, BLUE I 0.16
56 TQ-2020000-00 OTL WICK Y 0.4
57 B1648-122-000 SUSPENSION HOOK (B) kYN Y A EHS B 1
58 107-34606 FELT PRESSER SPACER YIS %2927 A M RN — - 1
59 $5-6081210-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=12 k33 1/8-44 L=12 1
60 WP-0320501-SC WASHER M3 b 4 % 3.2X7X0.5 1
61 T07-33608 SWING STAND FELT, UPPER I9F 9% {7IAF (D) T
62 107-33707 SWING STAND FELT SUPPORT, UPPER N 98 4 7ohh (92 )t 1
63 SM-4040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 FA' 133" M4X0.7 L=6 1
64 107-34119 RETURN CURRENT FELT 737 hYYa97chh 1
65 107-02207 FELT AHIF THY)a7ohh 1
66 T05-27901 FELT RETEE 1
67 €Q-2020000-00 01L WICK a3y 0.25
68 107-34309 FELT T=dhyYav bk 1
69 BT-0500300-E0 0IL TUBE 9VAY $1-7 D=3X5 0.68
70 BT-0500300-E0 0IL TUBE yL4y #1-7° D=3X5 0.13
71 T07-73000 FELT FYVITTINE T
72 BT-0800602-E0 URETHANE TUBE 6X8 TRANSPARENT IVAYF2~7" 6X8 MyA{ 0.4
73 R0-0681901-00 RUBBER RING oy 1
74 SM-9081050-SE SCREW ayhsE b 1
75 WP-0841601-SC WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 LI R R S ¥YH M8 1
76 02 T07-34507 PTPE HOLDER HVI9N A7 AIL I
77 02  SM-6040800-SP SCREW (&7 5% 2
78 107-46907 SPRING NMATRT N % 1
79 101-23701 PRESSER SPRING PIAAEN YA 3 1
80 EA-9500B00-00 CLIP CV-70S FYPIN VN 60 1
31 EA-9500802-00 CABLE BAND 150 FIIIn yh 150 7
82 01  EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND MAVIIN 1
83 SQ-1680701-MZ CONNECTING SCREW F1-7 VVIYRY 1

NOTE (i &)

01....FOR LU-22604-%
02....NO USE FOR DL DEVICE ADDED

-30 -

LU-22604-4+H
DLEEEN &3k <



17. CONTROL DEVICE COMPONENTS
IR B

-31 -



REF.NO _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _ _______._ DESCRILPTION__________._ LSS . SR Qty_ _
1 01 GAK-T9001AA0 CONTROL MACHINE A ASM. (4TYPE) B3 IIFA3(4847°) 1
2 02 GAK-79002BA0 CONTROL MACHINE B ASM. (6TYPE) (¥ 3Y9$B3(6547° ) 1
3 107-37104 MAGNETIC FITTING PLATE T NI VL EE (1)
4 PJ-0325160-01 NIPPLE 5-2=97° M (1)
5 PF-0551030-A0 FILTER REGULATOR 74h8-L¥ 3l -4 (1
3 SN-0050801-SC SCREW 5255 W5 L=8 @
7 01 PJ-3010851-02 JOINTING ANL-h (1)
8 01 BT-0800501-EB VINYL TUBE #1-7° (1)
9 01 PV-0399010-A0 STACKING MANIFOLD VALVE FRYXVT IzR-MN FYYATY (1)

10 01 SK-4052501-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 Fa" 237 M5X0.8 L=25 (4)
11 BT-0600401-EB TUBE F1-7 [§))
12 BT-0600401-EB TUBE $1-7° (1)
13 01 BT-0600401-EB TUBE $1-7° (1.n
14 01 GAK-A1503000 INSULATION TUBE v YIy$a-7 (0.8)
15 02 GAK-790030A0 SOLENOID VALVE CORD ASM. F Yy At va-h (43) (1)
16 01 D6029-555-B0A NYLON PLUG GP 6P FTuv7 57 €))
17 01 D6043-555-B00 PIN TERMINAL, MALE Y A-3H AR (6)
18 01 HK-0045900-0A 6-POLE NYLON PLUG COVER 734 §0° - 6P 40 (1)
19 D2611-555-B00-A CABLE HOLDER B-7 N MR (1)
20 SK-4040601-SN SCREW M4 L=6 Fa' 237 M4X0.7 L=6 (1)
21 HX-0029500-00 WIRE MARK(1) TIY=v=7(1) 3)
22 HX-0029500-0A WIRE MARK(2) 91¥-v-7(2) (3)
23 HX-0029500-0B WIRE MARK(3) 74Y-v-7(3) (3)
24 01 HX-0029500-0C WIRE MARK(4) Y4Y-v-7(4) @))
25 02  PJ-3050651-01 TEE UNION $-1° % F-322RY (1
26 02 BT-0600401-EB TUBE Fi-7 0.)
27 02 BT-0600401 -EB TUBE $1-7° 0.2)
28 02 PV-1305230-00 MAGNETIC VALVE F Uy Aty (1)
29 02 SM-4032001-SC SCREW M3X0,5 L=20 FaT 23y M3 L=20 (2)
30 02  WP-0320500-SC WASHER M3 Iy % a3 Avh M3 (2)
31 02 PJ-3010605-04 JOINT FND-F 3= ¥ aqvh m
32 02 PJ-3040605-04 QUICK JOINT (MINI-TYPE) I{9I9% F(32447°) (D
33 02 PX-0105010-00 MUFFLER M5 ¥75- M5 (1)
34 02 PV-1505040~00 SOLENOID VALVE F U YAty (D
35 02 SM-4032001-SC SCREW M3X0.5 L=20 Fa° 23y M3 L=20 (2)
36 02  WP-0320500-SC WASHER M3 ¥ F % 37 396 N3 2
37 02 PJ-3010605-04 JOINT AMb-b 3= ¥ aqvh ()
38 02 PJ-3040605-04 QUICK JOINT (MINI-TYPE) 74999% 7(32847° ) (2)
39 02 PX-0105010-00 MUFFLER M5 ¥79- M5 (2)
40 02 MA1-15042000 4-POLE NYLON PLUG 4P Huv7 3 In (1)
21 02 D6043-555-B00 PIN TERMINAL, MALE UV 3-SR @)
42 02 BT-0600401-EB TUBE $1-7° (1.1)
43 02 D2611-555-B00-A CABLE HOLDER B-7" b MARFS 2

44 107-37203 MAGNETIC FITTING PLATE COVER ANV LY I 1

45 SK-3482500-SC WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 YAE73Y" D=4,8 L=25 4

46 SH-4051001-5C SCREW M5 L=10 FATIFY WGX0.8 L=10 7

47 WP-0501016-SC WASHER 5X10,5X1 t3% ¥ % 5X10.5X1 4

48 01 107-47269 TOUCH BACK SWITCH ASM.C BIEN 99Z49F93C 1

49 02 107-39167 TOUCH BACK SWITCH ASM.D RYFN 9IRL9$53D 1

50 107-4061] TOUCH BACK SWITCH BASE BYFN IRV ENIIIE 4 (1)
51 107-48507 TOUCH BACK SWITCH BIFN YA F (4)
52 107-48804 PANEL SHEET A N 3AY-MA n
53 107-49109 PANEL SHEET C N ZhY-MC (1)
54 02 107-48705 PANEL SHEET D ISEISERN)) (1)
55 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND PRAYIIN (1)
56 AW-2002500-00 WIRE, BLACK 075
57 E8760-452-D00 TUBE 0.015M A3f1-7 (0.2)
58 01 HK-0039300-00 PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, MALE o va-3Hh A7 (n
59 02 HK-0039300-00 PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, MALE e va-3H) A7 (1
60 M9640-110-000 12-POLE PLUG F{ov7 57 12P (1)
61 M9637-110-000 T2-POLE PLUG COVER T 57 FA - 12P [@))
62 HK-0174200-60 6P RECEPTACLE Ny vy 6P (1)
63 02 HW-0008400-40 4-CORE CABTYRE CORD B-7" N 49y (1.7)
64 01 HW-0008400-80 4-CORE CABTYRE CORD B-7" b 8%y (1.7
65 01 107-48903 PANEL SHEET B N 3VY-1B (1)
66 01 T07-41908 7-P TERMINAL BASE FUIH {2P m
67 01 HR-0291015-20 RESISTOR 1.5K 7419% 1.5K (n
68 01 SK-4861201-SC SCREW M2 .6 L=12 FA" 37y M2.6 L=12 (1)
69 01 NM-6860003-SC NUT M2.6 nyh73vh M2.6 3va (1)
70 01 107-40801 LED CORD LED(3}M 1) (N
71 T07-52707 PANEL SHEET E N FhS-TE [€))
72 HK-0045900-04 6-POLE NYLON PLUG COVER 7°39° BN - 6P 71 (D
73 D6042-555-B00 PIN TERMINAL, FEMALE E Yy 4-3FN AR (6)
74 01 D6043-555-B00 PIN TERMINAL, MALE Yy 4-3F4 A7 (11)
75 02 D6043-555-B00 PIN TERMINAL, MALE kY 4-3F0 A7 (8)
76 AW-5001800-00 CABTYRE CORD ASH. GP X7 A{Y3-T 6P 73 (0.2)
77 02 B3538-112-000 0IL RETURN TUBE HOLDER FEAFUBNE A v 1

78 $§-6121010-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 ¢33y 3/16-28 L=10 2

79 $§-7120710-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 I3y 3/16-28 L=7 2

80 107-40710 TOUCH BACK SWITCH COVER BIFN 9IALIFHN - 1

81 SS-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 1.=6 €737 11/64-40 L=6 P

82 01 D2611-555-B00-A CABLE HOLDER -7 0 WARHY 3

NOTE (¥

01....EXCEPT LU-2240%-0-%-0B
02....FOR LU-22%0%-0-%-0B

-39 -

LU-2240%-0-%-0B % §& <
LU-22%0%-0-%-0Bf3



18. TABLE & BELT COVER COMPONENTS
F— ) - O b AN PR

— 33 —



REF.NO __NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _ ___ _____ DESCRIPTION __________. LS T S Qty _ _
1 107-42302 HEAD SUPPORT RUBBER b7’ #4337 A 2
2 107-40900 RUBBER Foyva A 4
3 105-39906 SET NAIL IS VAN 4
4 107-34853 HINGE ASM, LyF ¥ (73) 2
5 107-42005 SPACER AN =%-1° 4 2
6 105-39906 SET NAIL ISVES 4
7 B8213-012-000 BED HINGE CONNECTION vyt 2
8 107-35306 TABLE F-7" W 1
9 107-72952 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. 77 395(73) 1

10 SK-3241601-SC  WOOD SCREW D=2.4 L=16 7%y D=2.4 L=16 8
11 B8202-205-000 OIL MANAGEMENT 77 3% 1
12 B8111-220-000  WASHER ALS B 1
13 B8112-220-000 OIL SEAL 77 5%% AT - 1
14 B9121-012-000 OIL CAN 775k Y 1
15 SM-3031401-SE  SCREW M3X0.5 L=14 a2y M3X0.5 L=14 4
16 NM-6030001-SC  NUT M3 myh73yF M3X0.5 131 4
17 107-48101 0IL REMOVING SETSCREW PACKING T7 IRERAFT N vxYy 8
18 WP-0320501-SC  WASHER M3 54 % 3.2X7X0.5 4
19 107-43656 BELT COVER,LEFT NS NG DTN 2 1

20 01 107-55155 BELT COVER,LEFT(JE) N LMY R D(JE) FAT W% 1

21 SS-5150510-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=5 }52%3" 15/64-28 L=5 3

29 107-43508 BELT COVER, RIGHT ALY -(3%) 1

23 01 107-55007 BELT COVER,RIGHT AT VNN -3% (JEYAY) 1

24 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 hL7%y 11/64-40 L= 5 1

25 01 107-55205 BELT COVER C(JE) A" NN ~C(JEYAY) 1

26 01 SK-3482500-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 IE73Y D=4.8 L=25 2

NOTE (&) 01....FOR JE JEH

~34 -



19. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
AL TREBR

i 229-30358 THREAD STAND ASM. 1MFYIF(23) 1
2 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER EINE /NS (2)
3 229-31000 SPOOL PIN 1MI¥IIR Y (2)
4 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION 1h9x0TY 59yay (2)
5 229-30804 SPOOL REST 133953 3 (2)
5 SH-506 16 T0-5C SCREWMG L=16 v3333 M6 L=15 (2)
7 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT A EFR OYANFS (2)
8 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP AMFR 9RT 7 4 (1)
9 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM 1h 8595 (2)
10 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 473 9 (yr) (1)
1T 729-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOIRT TMF 99% 7 1)
12 SH-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 #8732y M5 L=14 (2)
13 NM-6050001 -SE KUT M5 uyhr#yh M5 (2)
14 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER MR 9(34) (1)
15 229-31208 THREAD GUIDE 1h3f (2)
16 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER N ¥ B % 5.1X9.2X1.3 (2)
i7 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 oyryh M6 (2)
18 NM-6160511-SE NUT M16X1.5 oyhr3yh M16X1.5 1y2 (D
19 WP-1702600-S0 WASHER 17X30X2.6 E3¥ 5" % 17X30X2.6 (2)
20 01 D3301-772-TAB THREAD STAND ASH. hEFY9F 73 1
7T NH-6060001-SE NUT W6 TYR7FIE N6 19 (%9
22 SK-~3382001-SE SCREW D=3, 8 L=20 vA3Y D=3.8 L=20 (0
23 B3319-704-L00 THREAD GUIDE 1h3f (3)
24 SN-6061610-5C SCREW M6 L=16 t733y M6 L=15 (2)
25 B3318-704-L00-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT AMAFIT IAHHT (2)
7% B3311-704-000 SPOOL REST ROD CAP 5% -3v97 (1)
27 111-85204 SPOOL REST ROD,UPPER 1458 9 9L (1)
28 B3305-704-000-4 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 1ha7% -4 7 (1)
29 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 oy#s#7h M6 (2)
30 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 #A° 33y M5 L=14 (2)
31 TTI-85501 SPOOL RETATNER HISERIANES 3)
32 B3320-704-L00-A SPOOL PIN LISEZ i (3)
33 B3311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION LISEVI o (3)
34 119-66504 SPOOL REST RISEVE i (3)
35 111-85105 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER {Mard 9 35 (1)
K13 TT9-69508 SPOOL REST ARN & 113797 A (2)
37 B3317-704-000 NUT 14874 - bAFYR (1
38 WP-1612616-SE WASHER 16X30X2.6 5228 483 (2)
39 B3321-704-100 SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, A 1M795 33L A (N
40 MAO-11532000 CORD STAPLE 1-b AP N (3)
1T SH-Z0BT201-SE  SCREWNG L=12 Fn 33y N6 L=12 (€3]
42 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 oyhs37h M6 (3)
NOTE (3 32) 01....FOR LU-2260%-% LU-2260%-%

- 35—



20. GAUGE COMPONENTS(LU—-2210 STANDARD PARTS)
7—-JBtk (LU—2 21 0FE8ER)

REF.NO __NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _ . DESCRIPTION _________| LA S Qty_ _
1 107-01654 SLIDE PLATE ASM. AN Y4E U3 1
2 107-01704 THROAT PLATE IVEE: 1
3 01 107-02009 THROAT PLATE NI4E( AN bI) 1
4 S$S-2110915-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 I3y 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
5 107-53150 SLIDER PLATE ASM., RIGHT TRV D1R(IF )IM 7% 73 1
6 107-01902 SLIDE PLATE ,LEFT AMFYAN VLA (ea)) 1
7 107-11653 FEED FOOT ASM, A7V (93) 1
8 SM~6040552-TP  SCREW M4 L=4.5 oyhI7FE b M4 L=4.5 (1
9 107-12552 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 17y 43 1

10 SM-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 YHITHE" hb (1
11 107-17106 FEED DOG VRIS 1
12 SS-6111010-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 v3%y” 11/64-40 L=9.5 2

NOTE (7E)

O1....0PTIONAL PARTS

-36 -

AT a vEG,



21. GAUGE COMPONENTS(LU-2260 STANDARD PARTS)
F—IB%k (LU—2 2 6 058k

1 107-01654 SLIDE PLATE ASM. AN 944 43 1
2 107-84809 THROAT PLATE(10MM) NI{A(10MM) 1
3 $S-2110915-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 W53y 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
4 107-86002 SLIDE PLATE,RIGHT 10-1 8MM AN J1A(3% )10-1 8MM 1
5 107-86408 SLIDE PLATE,LEFT 10- 18MM AN U44(ea ¥)10- 18MM 1
6 107-83355 FEED FOOT ASM. 10MM A7973(73) 10MM I
7 SM-6040552-TP  SCREW M4 L=4.5 YRs7HE Wb M4 L=4.5 (1
8 107-81854 PRESSER FOOT ASM. A¥I7Y(73) 10MM 1
9 SM-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 nIRsTHE Wb (n
10 107-80302 FEED DOG 2790 (10MM) 1
1T SS-6111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 ¥5%>" 11/64-40 L=9.5 P)
12 107-77852 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 10MM NIN A7) 10MM 1
13 107-77803 NEEDLE CLAMP 10MM MR A(10MM) (n
14 SS-8080410-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.5 MAZY 1/8-44 L=3.5 (2)
15 107-79106 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE PLATE NIE 94MET(10-18 MM) (1
16 SS-6060440-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 73y (n
17 PS-0150065-KP  SPRING PIN 1.5X6 27° 97 ety 1.5X6 (1)

- 37 ~



22. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS

)& f B LR

2~5

&

;3 1
l
L
REF, NO NOTE PART NO.
1 B9101-552-000 ACCESSORY BOX VoA ST 1
2 03 B9109-555-000 SCREW DRIVER, LARGE b - a o 1
3 B9110-012-000 SCREW DRIVER, MIDDLE bIIN - (Fan) 1
4 B9111-012-000 SCREW DRIVER, SMALL bydn - (33-) )
5 B9106-804-000 SCREW DRIVER, SMALL b - (93-) 1
B MDF-RXTG00CT DEFRTX OTL NO. T(800CT) 7 IVIFAXARNO. 1(600CC) T
7 B9121-012-0A0 OILER ASM, 7733y % 1
8 107-42203 FIXED SURGICAL KNIFE GAUGE TR -5 1
9 B1114-517-000 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PIN ATYFHE - 1
10 NS-6620310-SP NUT 3/16-32 oyhrFsh 3/16-32 1
T TI0-7310% RUBBER CUSHION V7 ¥IiEY T
12 107-59603 ALUMINUM BOBBIN (DOUBLE-CUT) THIF b V(D-byhvR) 1
13 09 107-59603 ALUMINUM BOBBIN (DOUBLE-CUT) TAIR v v (D-Vybyk) 2
14 MC-3210014-02 NEEDLE 134-35 #140-2 MY 134-35 #140-2 1
15 01 MC-3210014-02 NEEDLE 134-35 #140-2 nY 134-35 #140-2 2
113 T05-29808 COVER 7 e T - T
17 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 oyA7#9b 15/64-28 1
18 D7101-245-E00 SYNCHRONIZER HOLDER STUD FyIIIEIIIY 4 1
19 D7102-245-E00 SYNCHRONZER HOLDER PLATE VERLYE BN 1
20 BT-0630520-Z0 HOLDER COVER v yIvfa-7° 0.02
71 SS-7110710-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 YRETFyT 11/64-40 L=T7 T
22 107-74701 PANEL FIXED SUPPORT PLATE N AR IYIES 3{4 1
23 SL-4041081-SC SCREW M4 L=10 FAIFY LA M4 L=10 2
24 01 107-77407 WRENCH 2.5MM oyhsLyF2, SHM 1
25 03 107-35868 FIXING BASE ASM. YUY 3R RIYIE 4(2Y) !
26 T07-3580T FIXING BASE TRYFA PRI A (D
27 107-37401 FIXING BASE NUT THYFAVRRIYIN & £Fyh D)
28 SH-6063502 - TP SCREW M6 L=35 oyRrTIE Ab @]
29 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6,2X13X1 £3¥ b 3 6.2X13X1 [@))]
30 SM-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 UYHITHE M M5X0.8 L=16 (2
31 WP-0531000-3E WASHER [ZZE] 2}
32 02 GAK-A14040C0 KNEE SWITCH A ASM. AT ¥ 2yFA(IY) 1
33 02 SK-3514000-5C WOOD SCRER D=5.1 L=40 WE7EY D=5.1 L=40 2
34 02 MAO-11532000 CORD STAPLE a-b AFYTA 2
35 07 107-76953 RELAY CABLE ASM. F29945-7" W93 1
36 08 T07-39654 CORD ASN. BIFN IOV 9a-F A% T
37 08 107-39753 TOUCH BACK CORD ASM. {HEISVT Ya-b 32 1
38 06 107-57409 COUNTER KNIFE GAUGE AFEARY -3 (20 1 B T3y 1
39 04 102-31603 BOBBIN Uy 1
40 05 102-31603 BOBBIN ey 2
NOTE (7%E2) 01....FOR LU-2260%-% LU-2260%-+fg
02....FOR DL KNEE SWITCH TYPE DLEEA A v F A
03....EXCEPT JA JATEIT R <
04....FOR LU-2210%-% LU-2210W-%F
05....FOR LU-2260W-+ LU-2260%-Fd
06, ...FOR LU-2240W-% LU-22%0W -%
07....FOR 7 TYPE TRATH
08....FOR 6 TYPE 641 7
09....FOR LU-2260N-% LU-2260N -5



23. MUTUAL RISING QUANTITY TRANSFER COMPONENTS
RHE R EYEHERER

REF.NO__ NOTE___ PART NO. — ~______ DESCRIPTION ... LS S A aty
1 01 PA-2502006-00 J1G CYLINDER ANV 1
2 01 PJ-3040605-01 ELBOW i I
3 01 PX-0105020-00 MUFFLER Y77 1
4 01 SM-6044500-SP SCREW (& Z 2
5 01 107-35959 VERTICAL CYLINDER ARM ASM. T Yy IV -7 (U3 1
6 107-35300 VERTICAL CYLINDER ARM VAR VA M b (1)
7 SM-6051402-TP SCREW MbX0.8 L=14 oyhy7HE A (1
8 107-11406 SPACER B AN 4B (1
9 01 RE-0320000-KO E-RING 3.2 Ef #bAY 3.2 2

10 01 B3031-141-H00 CONNECTING STUD 2 %h 4 an 2

11 01 107-36007 ROLLER HOLDER o-7-97 1

12 01 SM-6050802-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 oyhs7+% W MbX0.7 L=8 I

13 01 B1504-210-000 CONNECTING SHAFT YUV VYT Y I

14 01 BT-0600401-EB TUBE Fa-7 1.2

15 01 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER N3 H % M4 2

16 01 WP-0450846-SP WASHER (S 2

17 107-37500 SPEED VOLUME FITTING PLATE VIN ANVE Ya-ANITS1R 1

18 107-38052 POTENTIAL METER ASM. CD&* 7vyaA-4(43) 1

19 S8-7110910-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 7%y 11/64-40 L=8.5 2

20 107-37609 VOLUME ARM W Ya-Av7 ) 1

21 SS-7110910-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 vhe5%3" 11/64-40 L=8.5 1

22 107-37708 SPEED VOLUME LINK VI ANVE Va-AYv) 1

23 SD-0550212-TP HINGE SCREW D=5.5 H=2.1 & 3y D=5.5 H=2.1 2

24 107-37807 VOLUME LINK ARM # V2= 00T 1

25 S8-7110910-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 I3y 11/64-40 L=8.5 1

26 107-38755 PRESSER PLATE ASM. " )2-AAr4a(s3) 1

27 S8-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 IIe73Y 11/64-40 L= 5 2

NOTE (&3)

01....0PTIONAL PART

-39 —

T YaviEih



24. BACK TUCK COMPONENTS
N7 Jy 27 B
&—-20

1 S§D-0800352-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 8 = 3. & vy D=8 H=3.5 1
2 107-36403 BACKWARD FEED ROD ¥ yr4s0y e 1
3 SD-0800352-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 8 H= 3.5 4 v33y D=8 H=3.5 1
4 NS-6150540-SP  NUT 15/64-28 oo 15/64-28 1
5 107-75807 LINK FITTING BASE ¥ xRN 4 1
6 S5-6151440-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 k743" 15/64-28 L=14 2
7 107-75906 BACKWARD FEED LINK S VAT MY/ 1
8 107-18906 VERTICAL FEED LINK SHAFT ¥ avy ke ey 1
9 RC-0650811-KP  RETAINING RING Ch &bAy 2
10 SD-0800402-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 8 H= 4 2" v3¥y" D=8 H=4 1
11 NS-6150430-SP  NUT 15/64-28 oyhs+Ih 15/64-28 1
12 107-37302 CYLINDER CONNECTION RING L3R 70 VAR SN b\ 1
13 SD-0791271-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H=12.7 23y D=7.94 H=12.7 1
14 NS-6150430-SP  NUT 15/64-28 myas1yh 15/64-28 2
15 107-36601 CYLINDER KNUCKLE JOINT ¥ Y IR00IIVE RN aqy 1
16 NM-6060001-SE  NUT M6 wH7FIs M6 131 1
17 107-44506 CYLINDER INSTALLATION BASE ¥ Y IR0VIIVE W )vhh 4 1
18 SS-6151440-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 t7%¥" 15/64-28 L=14 2
19 PA-3201502-00  J1G CYLINDER AN Y 1
20 SM-6061802-TP  SCREW M6 L=18 OIHI7HE hh 4
21 PJ-3040651-02 ELBOW 95 1
22 PX-0151010-00  MUFFLER Y77 1
23 WP-0641601-SD  WASHER M6 LI 3 I 90 M6 4
24 B3538-112-000  OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER ANUVINNE A 3 A 1
25 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6. 2X13X1 L% 73 6.2X13X1 1

— 40 —



=

ql',,

‘y

Needle Needle rod Feed dog Presser Finger guard Walking Throat plate Sliding Sliding- %

clamp asm. thread rack 50 a foot asm. B - b foot asm. g plate(left) plate(right) o

oy ) B4 MY fik @ *02 (8) 298 (B) Y& (5 |

o

@ Wt

Needlel Set 7 b~

width | number .

b GRS E SS6060440TP -

% N\

o

Max.stitch >

length=6mm (=

mn SS8080410TP SS5060310SP BARY Ly F=6mm *

4) 10784551 10777555 10779007 10780005 10781557 10786903 10783058 10784502 10786309 10701803 9|€

6 10784650 10777654 10779007 10780104 10781656 10786903 10783157 10784601 10786309 10701803 ~
8 10784759 10777753 10779007 10780203 10781755 10786903 10783256 10784700 10786309 10701803
10 10784858 10777852 10779106 10780302 10781854 10787000 10783355 10784809 10786408 10786002
12 10784957 10777951 10779106 10780401 10781953 10787000 10783454 10784908 10786408 10786002
(14) | 10785053 10778058 10779106 10780500 10782050 10787109 10783553 10785004 10786408 10786002
(16) | 10785152 10778157 10779106 10780609 10782159 10787109 10783652 10785103 10786408 10786002
(18) | 10785251 10778256 10779106 10780708 10782258 10787109 10783751 10785202 10786408 10786002
20 10785350 10778355 B1403526000 10780807 10782357 10787208 10783850 10785301 10786507 10786101
(22) | 10785459 10778454 B1403526000 10780306 10782456 10787208 10783959 10785400 10786507 10786101
(24) | 10785558 10778553 B1403526000 10781003 10782555 10787208 10784056 10785509 10786507 10786101
(30) | 10785657 10778652 B1403526000 10781102 10782654 10787307 10784155 10785608 10786507 10786101
(36) | 10785756 10778751 B1403526000 10781201 10782753 10787406 10784254 10785707 10786606 10786200

Note...Sets having ( ) with needle width are specially made to order.
Stiding plate(right) and sliding plate(left) are not included in the set nos.
AR L LHBRIZC ) OoWTWAEY ME, BRIEXEATT,

REREOBREABTCRIA(R) , BYR(E)UBINE LA,

(k=*0966-N"DSLYVd HDNVD DNIDNVHOXH 40 HTIV.L 98



26. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS(LU-2210% —%)(1)

R — U —ER (LU—2210%—%)

(1)

Walking foof - o)
LixyR @,\‘)i @\i
L.L?" L. a
10711653 | 10711752 | 10711851 | 10711950 |¢3 10745354|¢3 10746352| 10712354 10712057
¢4 10745453 |94 10746451
Presgey foot 95 10745552 05 10746550 ()1
06 1074565106 10746659
Standard
%
10712552 B2 — — — — B O —
10758456 02 —_— — — - — O _
03
10712651 — — — — — O —_
04 05
10712750 — — — —_ — —

01...Without groove,.
EELY(T

To be used when the thread cannot be

SORDITAMRAC CVBCER

grasped

02...For overlapped sections of material.
B
Common type for overlapped sections and flat sections,
Intermediate type between 10712552 and 10712651,
B - TRCHEATCEAARY7,10712552£107126510P0%( 7
03...For overlapped sections of material.
EE i
To be used when overlapped sections cannot be smoothly fed.
RETOEVEINEVEIZER
04...For light-weight sponge,
B vIR
To be used for resiiient materials such as sponge.
2Ry VENENEOE 2ENIER
05...For heavy-weight sponge.

B zhyvR

To be used for further resilient materials,

L ENOE BRI IER

— 492 —

at the sewing start.




27. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS(LU—2210 % — % )(2)
R} - V=R (LU-2210%—%) (2)

Wailking foof S
= i % i ﬁ @‘
S

10711653 10711752 10711851 10711950 |93 10745354|¢3 10746352| 10712354 10712057
04 10745453{¢94 10746451

Pres%;é foet 05 10745552/05 10746550| Q1
06 10745651/96 10746659
02
10712859 — — — _ _ o _
=
03
10712958 R — — — — _ —

04 05
03 10747350 Adjustable

04 10747459 E _ —

05 10747558
06 10747657 @ %{:%

10713055 — —_— o e — —_— e 06

01...Without groove,
HELY(T

To be used when the thread cannot be grasped at the sewing start.
BORDIANBACCOBICER

02...Right-edge presser,
Az

To be used to sew edges of material,
TyyERETARAICER

03...Left-edge presser,
Rz
To be used to sew edges of material,
TyVERETARAIMER

04...For piping.
RAEVTR
To be used for general piping processes.
RO/ ITRICER

05...For piping.
RAEVTR
Permits adjustment of the needle position with respect to the pipe.
RATIHT AN OENABERTT

06...Wide type.
RLSA7

To be used when a sewing product cannot be smoothly fed,

BROORY FEVEA KR

—43 ~



28. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS(LU-2210% — %)(3)
R - —E#R (LU-2210%—%) (3)

Feed dog

B0y &
3.3mm 2.5mm 3.3mm
e H an
CHEEe | R0 | HEE
2. 2mm 1.6mm 2, 2mm
10717106 10717205 10717304 10739001
Without groove . .
St;ngard To be used when For ;lzemthread Wlﬁ;y};pe
4 the thread cannot ’
be grasped at the
sewing start,
BELY(T
BOBDICAFRBARI (Y
R
Throat plate
it &
10701704 10702009
Standard Wide type
B2 nEy47

For machining

10712255 10748358 10713253
To be machined to |[Type B to be machinediType A to be machined
a walking foot to a presser foot B |to a presser foot
EHRENIR BiR2WMIAB RAIR-RNMIAA

H152 MAH-152010A0 Swing edge guide
BYER

— 44 —



NUMERICA AL INDEX OF PARTS 5l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
i H N sl H NO i #__NO & " ___NO
BP-6000000-00 26 15 B3525-357-000 30 42 GAK-A14040C0 38 32 PS§-0200102-KH 256 17
BT-0400251-EA 30 55 B3534-012-000 30 43 GAK-A1503000 32 14 PS-0300082-KH 26 7
BT-0500300-E0 30 5 B3538-112-000 32 77 GAK-79001AA0 32 1 PS-0400322-KP 10 11
BT-0500300-E0 30 13 B3538-112-000 40 24 GAK-79002BA0 32 2 PS-0500302-KH 28 28
BT-0500300-E0 30 15 B8111-220-000 34 12 GAK-790030A0 32 15 PV-0399010-A0 32 9
BT-0500300-E0 30 27 B8112-220-000 34 13 PV-1305230-00 32 28
BT-0500300-E0 30 29 B8202-205-000 34 11 HK-0039300-00 32 58 PV-1505040-00 32 34
BT-0600300-E0 30 40 B8213-012-000 34 7 HK-0039300-00 32 59 PX-0105010-00 32 33
BT-0500300-E0 30 46 B8228-125-000 30 9 HK-0045900-04A 32 18 PX-0106010-00 32 39
BT-0500300-E0 30 69 B8228-125-000 30 33 HK-0045900-0A 32 72 PX-01056020-00 39 3
BT-0500300-E0 30 70 B9101-552-000 38 1 HK-0174200-60 32 62 PX-0151010-00 40 22

BT-0600401-EB 32 11 B9106-804-000 38 5 HR-0291015-20 32 67

BT-0600401-EB 32 12 B9109-5655-000 38 2 HW-0008400-40 32 63 RC-0560711-KP 8 22
BT-0600401-EB 32 13 B9110-012-000 38 3 HW-0008400-80 32 64 RC-0650811-KP 12 13
BT-0600401-EB 32 26 B9111-012-000 38 4 HW-2002500-00 32 56 RC-0650811-KP 40 9
BT-0600401-EB 32 27 B9121-012-0A0 38 7 HW-5001400-00 14 37 RC-0740811-KP 8 67
BT-0600401-EB 32 42 B9121-012-000 34 14 HW-5001800-00 32 76 RC-1200001-KP 26 3
BT-0600401-EB 39 14 HX-0029500-04A 28 39 RC-1200001-KP 28 9
BT-0600402-EA 10 21 CM-3002001-A1 2 48 HX-0029500-0A 32 22 RE-0320000-K0O 39 9
BT-0600402-EA 30 3 CM-3002001-01 2 47 HX-0029500-0B 28 38 RE-0400000-K0 § 13
BT-0600402-EA 30 24 CQ-2000000-00 28 12 HX-0029500-0B 32 23 RE-0400000-K0 10 156
BT-0600402-EA 30 28 CQ-2020000-00 6 23 HX-0029500-0C 32 24 RE-0400000-K0 18 14
BT-0600402-EA 30 47 CQ-2020000-00 6 24 HX-~0029500-00 32 21 RE-0400000-K0 20 14
BT-0600402-EA 30 53 €Q-2020000-00 8 60 RE-0500000-K0 8 64
BT-0630520-Z20 38 20 CQ-2020000-00 8 6l MA1-15042000 32 40 RE-0500000-K0 12 6
BT-0800501-EB 32 8 CQ-2020000-00 8§ 72 MAG-11532000 35 40 RE-0500000-K0 12 44
BT-0800602-E0 30 17 €Q-2020000-00 12 40 MAG-11532000 38 34 RE-0500000-K0 12 45
BT-0800602-E0 30 22 CQ-2020000-00 12 41 MC-3210014-00 6 8 RE-0500000-K0 26 8
BT-0800602-E0 30 72 CQ-2020000-00 12 42 MC-3210014-00 6 27 RE-0600000-K0 6 12
B1111-563-000 2 30 CQ-2020000-00 30 56 MC-3210014-02 38 14 R0O-0681901-00 30 73
B1114-280-000 10 39 CQ-2020000-00 30 67 HC-3210014-02 38 15 R0-0982401-00 18 32
B1114-517-000 38 9 CQ-2520000-00 8 71 MDF-RX1600C0 38 6 R0-0982401-00 20 32
B1131-057-000 2 20 CQ-2520000-00 8§ 73 M9637-110-000 32 61 RO-1182401-00 10 20
B1148-141-H00 10 32 CQ-2520000-00 8 74 49638-110-000 14 50 R0-2943101-00 4 34
B1150-490-000 2 32 CQ-2520000-00 8 75 M9640-110-000 32 60 R0-3122401-00 4 50
B1215-804-000 18 8 CQ-2520000-00 8 76 R0-3573501-00 18 17
B1215-804-000 20 9 CQ-2520000-00 8 17 NM-6030001-SC 34 16 R0-3573501-00 20 17
B1308-055-000 4 58 CQ-2520000-00 30 48 NM~6040001-SC 14 43

B1309-055-000 4 60 CS-0790731-SH 14 47 NM-6040001-SN 4 44 SB-1100009-00 18 9
B1310-055-000 4 59 CS-0790731-8H 16 13 NM-6040003-SC 24 23 SB-1100009-00 20 10
B1314-055-000 4 6] CS-1201011-8H 10 22 NM-6040003-SC 24 54 SB-1100010-00 18 10
B1504-210-000 39 13 CS-1201011-SH 28 25 NM-6050001-SE 36 13 SB-1100010-00 20 11
B1526-527-00G 8 58 CS-1501011-TH 8 2 NM-6050001-SE 35 17 SB-1150004-00 18 11
B1648-122-000 30 57 CS-1601011-TH 8 46 NM-6050001-SE 35 29 SB-1150004-00 20 12
B2311-019-000 16 28 CS-1501011-TH 12 37 NM-6050001-SE 35 42 $B-1150009-00 18 12
B3031-141-H00 14 30 NM-6060001-SE 35 21 SD-0470281-SP 24 19
B3031-141-H00 16 22 D2430-555-B00 25 15 NM-6060001-SE 40 16 SD-0470281-SP 24 50
B3031-141-H00 39 10 D2515-232-D00 10 37 NM-6080001-SE 28 37 SD-0500301-SP 16 25
B3112-704-000 24 37 D2611-555-B00-A 30 52 NM-6160511-SE 35 18 SD-0500301-SP 16 30
B3126-012-000 24 40 D2611-555-B00-A 32 19 NM-6860003-SC 32 69 SD-0500481-TP 14 20
B3126-352-000 24 12 D2611-5565-B00-A 32 43 NS-6110310-SP 24 18 $D-0500721-SP 14 29
B3128-526-000 24 35 D2611-555-B00-A 32 82 NS-6110310-SP 24 49 $D-0500721-SP 16 23
B3129-012-A00 24 10 D3168-555-H0B 24 15 NS-6110310-SP 26 31 SD-0550212-TP 39 23
B3129-0563-000 24 38 D3168-555-H0B 25 33 NS-6110360-SP 25 12 SD-0640322-TP 4 62
B3132-552-000 24 39 D3301-772-TAB 35 20 NS-6150430-SP 26 16 SD-0700332-SP 26 20
B3138-512-000 2 24 D6028-565-B0A 14 45 NS-6150430-SP 38 17 SD-0720331-SP 28 36
B3205-210-000 25 7 D6029-555-BOA 32 16 NS-6150430-SP 40 11 SD-0790203-SP 28 2
B3207-210-000 25 16 D6042-555-B00 32 73 NS-6150430-SP 40 14 S§D-0791271-SP 40 13
B3208-210-000 26 18 D6043-555-B00 14 44 NS-6150540-SP 40 4 SD-0800352-SP 40 1
B3211-210-000 25 10 D6043-555-B00 28 6 NS-6620310-SP 38 10 SD-0800352-SP 40 3
B3212-210-000 25 11 D6043-5565-B00 32 17 SD-0800402-TP 40 10
B3214-047-000 26 34 D6043-555-B00 32 41 PA-2502006-00 39 1 SD-0901201-TP 28 8
B3216-047-000 24 14 D6043-565-B00 32 74 PA-3201502-00 40 19 SK-3241601-SC 34 10
B3216-047-000 26 32 D6043-555-B00 32 75 PA-4002002-00 28 32 SK-3382001-SE 35 22
B3305-704-000-A 35 28 D7101-245-E00 38 18 PF-0551030-A0 32 b SK-3482500-SC 32 45
B3311-012-000 35 33 D7102-245-E00 38 19 PJ-0325160-01 32 4 SK-3482500-SC 34 26
B3311-704-000 35 26 PJ-3010605-04 32 31 SK-3514000-SC 38 33
B3317-704-000 356 37 EA-9500B00-00 30 21 PJ-3010605-04 32 37 SL-4041081-SC 38 23
B3318-704-L00-A 35 25 EA-9500B00-00 30 80 PJ-3010651-04 28 33 SM-0050801-SC 32 6
B3319-704-L00 36 23 EA-9500B01-00 30 .54 PJ-3010851-02 32 7 SM-1040801-SC 6 21
B3320-704-L00-A 35 32 EA-9500B01-00 30 82 PJ-3040605-01 39 2 SM-3030650-SC 4 21
B3321-704-L00 35 39 EA-9500B01-00 32 55 PJ-3040605-04 32 32 SM-3031401-SE 34 15
B3416-552-000 8§ 63 EA-9500B02-00 14 42 PJ-3040605-04 32 38 SM-4020801-SD 30 37
B3510-019-000 2 45 EA-9500B02-00 30 81 PJ-3040651-02 40 21 SM-4030601-SC 18 31
B3520-245-000 30 16 E8760-452-D00 32 57 PJ-3050651-01 32 25 SM-4030601-SC 20 31
B3521-245-000 30 14 PS-0150065-KP 37 17 SM-4032001-SC 32 29

— 45 —




NUMERICAL

INDEX OF PARTS

75l

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
ki H_ N0 mE g __NO it = N oo " N
SM-4032001-SC 32 35 SM-8050602-TP 22 9 SS-7110510-SP 34 24 WP-0651056-SH 18 50
SM-4040601-SB 14 49 SM-8050602-TP 22 31 SS-7110510-SP 39 27 WP-0651056-SH 256 8
SM-4040601-SC 30 63 SM-8050602-TP 25 21 SS-7110710-SP 10 18 WP-0740516-SP 12 14
SM-4040601-SN 32 20 SM-8060552-TP 12 31 SS-7110710-SP 38 21 WP-0841601-SC 30 75
SM-4051001-SC 32 46 SM-8060602-TP 4 9 SS-7110810-SP 10 10 WP-1221016-SP 28 10
SM-4051405-SE 35 12 SM-8060602-TP 4 11 SS-7110810-SP 25 9 WP-1612616-SE 35 38
SM-4051405-SE 36 30 SM-8060602-TP 4 33 SS-7110910-SP 2 33 WP-1702600-S0 35 19
SM-4062501-SC 32 10 SM-8060602-TP 4 55 SS-7110910-SP 10 27 WS-0410002-KN 39 15
SM-4061201-SE 35 4l SM-8060602-TP 10 26 SS-7110910-SP 39 19 WS-0610002-KN 35 16
SM-4861201-SC 32 68 SM-8061212-TP 4 49 SS-7110910-SP 39 21 WI-0630002-KS 14 40

SM-6030602-TP 6 26 SM-8080802-TP 4 7 SS-7110910-SP 39 25

SM-6030802-TP 14 9 SM-8080802-TP 4 13 SS-7111810-TP 6 6 100-04109 14 51
SM-6030802-TP 16 11 SM-9081050-SE 28 30 SS-7120710-SP 8§ b5l 100-88003 256 30
SH-6031202-TP 14 36 SM-9081050-SE 30 74 S§-7120710-SP 32 79 101-09809 8 62
SM-6040552-TP 36 8 SQ-0000401-MZ 30 41 SS-7121610-SP 2 2 101-09809 18 20
SM-6040552-TP 37 7 SQ-1110401-MZ 4 26 SS-7121610-SP 2 11 101-09809 20 20
SM-6040602-TP 14 13 SQ-1150451-MZ 4 26 SS-7121610-SP 10 6 101-11201 18 13
SM-6040602-TP 14 31 SQ-1150451-MZ 18 33 SS-7121610-SP 10 30 101-11201 20 13
SM-6040602-TP 16 34 SQ-1150451-MZ 18 38 SS-7620750-SP 10 4 101-12506 18 21
SM-6040602-TP 16 36 SQ-1150451-MZ 20 33 S§-7621040-SP 25 36 101-12506 20 21
SM-6040800-SP 30 77 SQ-1150451-MZ 20 38 SS-7681750-TP 4 3 101-12605 18 18
SM-6040802-TP 18 37 SQ-1680701-MZ 30 83 SS-8080410-TP 6 3 101-12605 20 18
SM-6040802-TP 20 37 SS-1110840-SP 18 35 SS-8080410-TP 37 14 101-12704 18 19
SM-6040802-TP 36 10 SS-1110840-SP 20 35 SS-8080610-SP 18 15 101-12704 20 19
SM-6040802-TP 37 9 SS-2090710-SP 2 23 SS-8080610-SP 20 15 101-19907 10 38
SM-6041012-TP 6 17 S§-2090710-SP 2 46 SS-8110422-TP 12 7 101-20004 10 36
SM-6041012-TP 14 17 S$S-2110915-SP 36 4 SS-8110422-TP 14 33 101-23701 30 79
SM-6041202-TP 14 23 S§-2110915-Sp 37 3 SS-8110422-TP 16 14 101-24204 25 35
SM-6041202-TP 16 16 S§-3061310-SP 24 51 SS-8111610-SP 26 26 101-26803 30 12
SM-6041202-TP 16 27 S§-5090420-SP 24 27 S§-8120740-SP 4 47 102-31603 22 44
SM-6044500-SP 39 4 SS-5090420-SP 24 59 SS-8120740-SP 6 19 102-31603 22 45
SM-6050802-TP 8 43 S§-5150510-SP 34 21 S§-8120740-SP 8§ 24 102-31603 38 39
SM-6050802-TP 30 51 S§-6060440-TP 37 16 SS-8120740-SP 8§ 66 102-31603 38 40
SM-6050802-TP 39 12 S$S-6080610-TP 18 41 SS-8120740-SP 26 19 103-20109 24 3
SM-6051402-TP 8 55 SS-6080610-TP 20 41 SS-8150750-SP 30 19 103-20208 24 b
SM-6051402-TP 14 27 SS-6081210-SP 30 59 SS-8150822-TP 4 15 103-20208 24 33
SM-60651402-TP 16 21 SS-6090510-SP 2 21 SS-8660410-SP 8§ 3 105-02300 26 22
SM-6051402-TP 18 3 S$§-6090620-SP 25 23 SS-8660410-SP 8 47 105-23702 4 39
SM-60561402-TP 20 3 SS-6110480-SP 2 39 SS-8660410-SP 12 38 105-27901 30 66
SM-6051402-TP 28 15 SS-6110610-TP 32 81 S§-8660512-TP 4 b5 105-29808 38 16
SM-6061402-TP 39 7 SS-6110630-TP 8§ 53 SS-8660610-TP 10 29 105-39906 34 3
SM-6051602-TP 38 30 SS-6111010-SP 36 12 SS-8660610-TP 28 26 105-39906 34 6
SM-6062502-TP 14 32 SS-6111010-SP 37 11 SS-8660810-TP 8 27 105-91709 4 56
SM-6052502-TP 16 7 SS-6111140-SP 14 41 SS-8661012-TP 12 22 107-00508 2 37
SM-6061202-TP 12 26 SS-6111140-SP 18 16 SS-8681650-TP 4 4 107-00706 2 9
SM-6061202-TP 12 34 SS-6111140-SP 20 16 107-01209 2 16
SM-6061202-TP 28 24 S$S-6121010-SP 2 5 TA-1050504-R0O 2 19 107-01308 2 17
SM-6061210-SC 28 22 SS-6121010-SP 2 8 TA-1250406-R0 2 3 107-01654 36 1
SM-6061210-SC 30 39 SS-6121010-SP 2 14 TA-1250504-R0 2 36 107-01654 37 1
SM-6061602-TP 8 34 S§-6121010-SP 227 TA-1450404-R0 30 1 107-01704 36 2
SM-6061602-TP 123 S$S-6121010-SP 8 49 TA-2050406-R0 2 6 107-01902 36 6
SM-6061610-SC 35 6 SS-6121010-SP 24 28 TA-2050406-R0 2 28 107-02009 36 3
SM-6061610-SC 35 24 SS-6121010-SP 28 4 107-02108 30 45
SM-6061802-TP 40 20 SS§-6121010-SP 30 26 WP-0320500-SC 32 30 107-02207 30 65
SM-6062002-TP 18 51 SS-6121010-SP 32 78 WP-0320500-SC 32 36 107-02405 24 7
SM-6062002-TP 20 48 SS-6121050~SP 8 16 WP-0320501-SC 14 10 107-02553 24 2
SM-6062502~TP 10 3 SS-6121860-SP 10 28 WP-0320501-SC 16 12 107-02561 24 1
SM-6063502-TP 38 28 SS-6123010-SP 2 12 WP-0320501-SC 24 25 107-02603 24 4
SM-6081802-TP 28 34 SS-6151412-TP 12 9 WP-03205601-SC 24 55 107-02603 24 32
SM-8030402-TP 4 64 SS-6151440-SP 6 14 WP-0320501-SC 30 60 107-02702 24 21
SM-8030402-TP 12 12 S5-6161440-SP 40 6 WP-0320501-SC 34 18 107-02702 24 62
SM-8040502-TP 4 b4 SS8-6151440-SP 40 18 WP-0371016-SD 28 19 107-02801 24 22
SM-8040602-TP 25 2 SS-6152440-SP 6 10 WP-0450000-SD 6 22 107-02801 24 53
SM-8040602-TP 25 6 $5-6621220-SP 4 19 WP-0450846-SP 39 16 107-03106 24 26
SM-8040802-TP 14 21 SS-7060610-SP 14 5 WP-0482086-SD 24 48 107-03205 24 24
SM-8050502~TP 8 40 S§-7060610-SP 14 6 WP~0501016-SC 32 47 107-03205 24 47
SM-8050502-TP 16 32 SS-7060610-SP 16 4 WP-0520656-SA 14 34 107-03304 24 17
SM-8050502-TP 18 b SS-7060610-SP 16 6 WP-0520656-SA 16 8 107-03452 26 13
SM-8050502-TP 18 29 S§-7080510-TP 8§ 6 WP-0620656-SA 26 25 107-03502 25 1
SM-8050502-TP 18 46 SS-7080510-TP 8 11 WP-0531000-SE 38 31 107-03601 25 3
SM-8050502-TP 20 6 SS-7090520-SP 2 25 WP-05631001-SC 26 24 107-03700 26 4
SM-8050502-TP 20 29 SS-7090910-TP 4 43 WP-0621016-SD 38 29 107-03809 26 14
SM-8050502-TP 20 46 S$§-7090910-TP 28 18 WP-0621016-SD 40 25 107-03908 26 5
SM-8050602-TP 8 39 SS-7110340-SP 25 27 WP-0641601-SD 18 52 107-04005 25 19
SM-8050602-TP 8 41 SS-7110610-SP 2 3l WP-0641601-SD 20 49 107-04104 26 29
SM-8050602-TP 14 14 SS-7110510-SP 2 41 WP-0641601-SD 40 23 107-04153 25 28

— 46 -




NUMETRICAL INDEX OF P RTS 5l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
& Z2_ N ik B NO o H NO 5% "2 NO
107-04401 4 1 107-14608 8 32 107-23302 22 41 107-29606 28 20
107-04500 4 2 107-14806 8 48 107-23401 22 20 107-29754 28 14
107-04609 2 44 107-14905 8 50 107-23401 22 42 107-29952 28 21
107-04757 4 6 107-15001 8 52 107-23500 22 16 107-30109 28 23
107-04807 25 20 107-15258 8 54 107-23500 22 38 107-305613 28 13
107-04955 4 8 107-156506 269 107-23708 18 27 107-30703 28 29
107-04963 4 10 107-15605 26 14 107-23708 20 27 107-31008 28 11
107-05002 4 12 107-15704 8 57 107-23807 18 28 107-31404 30 2
107-05408 4 17 107-15902 26 12 107-23807 20 28 107-31701 2 29
107-05606 4 28 107-15951 26 5 107-23906 18 30 107-32204 14 38
107-05606 4 30 107-16009 26 2 107-23906 20 30 107-32402 30 49
107-05754 4 29 107-16108 26 17 107-24201 18 34 107-32600 30 50
107-06315 4 53 107-16207 26 18 107-24201 20 34 107-32709 30 25
107-06703 4 16 107-16306 26 10 107-24607 18 2 107-33004 30 4
107-06802 4 63 107-16504 8 59 107-24607 20 2 107-33103 2 43
107-07156 4 37 107-16603 26 21 107-24706 18 47 107-33509 10 25
107-07206 4 46 107-17007 26 11 107-24706 20 47 107-33608 30 61
107-07305 4 48 107-17056 26 4 107-24805 18 39 107-33707 30 62
107-07602 4 40 107-17106 36 11 107-24805 20 39 107-33806 6 20
107-07750 4 41 107-17502 12 1 107-25000 18 40 107-34119 30 64
107-07958 4 42 107-17668 12 2 107-25000 20 40 107-34309 30 68
107-08006 4 45 107-17809 12 4 107-25168 18 42 107-34507 30 76
107-08105 6 1 107-17908 12 15 107-25158 20 42 107-34606 30 58
107-08204 6. 2 107-18005 12 24 107-25307 10 8 107-34853 34 4
107-08303 4 18 107-18005 12 32 107-25604 18 44 107-35306 34 8
107-08469 6 4 107-18153 12 25 107-25604 20 44 107-35801 38 26
107-08501 6 16 107-18153 12 33 107-25752 18 45 107-35868 38 26
107-08808 6 b5 107-18203 12 16 107-25752 20 45 107-35900 39 6
107-08907 6 7 107-18302 26 13 107-25901 18 48 107-35959 39 b
107-08907 8 45 107-18351 26 6 107-25901 20 5 107-36007 39 11
107-08907 8 68 107-18401 10 31 107-26107 18 7 107-36403 40 2
107-09004 2 38 107-18500 12 43 107-26107 20 8 107-36601 40 15
107-09152 6 9 107-18658 12 8 107-26206 18 49 107-36908 28 31
107-09202 6 11 107-18807 12 17 107-26305 14 8 107-37013 28 35
107-09350 6 13 107-18906 12 11 107-26305 16 10 107-37104 32 3
107-09400 6 15 107-18906 40 8 107-26404 14 3 107-37203 32 44
107-09608 6 18 107-19052 12 18 107-26404 16 3 107-37302 40 12
107-09608 8§ 25 107-19219 12 20 107-26503 14 2 107-37401 38 27
107-09707 8§ 1 107-19300 1223 107-26503 16 2 107-37500 39 17
107-09806 8 4 107-19508 12 28 107-26552 14 1 107-37609 39 20
107-09905 8§ b 107-19672 12 21 107-26552 16 1 107-37708 39 22
107-09905 § 7 107-19706 12 19 107-26800 14 7 107-37807 39 24
107-10002 8§ 9 107-19805 12 29 107-26800 16 9 107-38052 39 18
107-10101 8 10 107-19979 12 30 107-26909 14 4 107-38755 39 26
107-10200 8 12 107-20019 12 36 107-26909 16 5 107-39167 32 49
107-10309 8 14 107-20209 10 1 107-27106 30 7 107-39209 30 10
107-10408 8 15 107-20357 10 2 107-27105 30 31 107-39209 30 35
107-10507 8§ 18 107-20407 10 7 107-27154 30 6 107-39308 18 23
107-10606 8 19 107-20555 10 5 107-27162 30 30 107-39308 20 23
107-10705 8 20 107-20605 10 13 107-27204 30 8 107-39407 18 24
107-10804 8§ 8 107-20704 10 12 107-27204 30 32 107-39407 20 24
107-10804 8 17 107-20803 10 14 107-27303 30 34 107-39506 § 70
107-10903 8 69 107-21009 10 19 107-27709 14 22 107-39654 38 36
107-10903 1210 107-21207 10 34 107-27709 16 37 107-39753 38 37
107-10903 12 27 107-21306 10 16 107-27808 14 16 107-40611 32 50
107-10903 12 35 107-21504 10 9 107-27857 14 16 107-40710 32 80
107-11000 8§ 21 107-21702 10 17 107-27907 14 46 107-40801 32 70
107-11117 8 23 107-21900 10 35 107-28103 14 26 107-40900 34 2
107-11406 8 56 107-22007 10 23 107-28103 16 19 107-41007 4 14
107-11406 14 28 107-22353 18 26 107-28152 14 25 107-41106 24 16
107-11406 16 20 107-223563 20 26 107-281562 16 18 107-41106 24 45
107-11406 28 16 107-22403 18 1 107-28160 14 24 107-41452 24 6
107-11406 39 8 107-225561 22 1 107-28160 16 17 107-41452 24 34
107-115056 14 18 107-22551 22 2 107-28301 14 35 107-41502 24 20
107-11653 36 7 107-22601 22 11 107-28400 22 13 107-41601 24 13
107-12552 36 9 107-22601 22 33 107-28400 22 35 107-41759 14 39
107-13501 8 65 107-22700 22 17 107-28509 22 8 107-41908 32 66
107-13766 8 26 107-22809 22 21 107-28509 2230 107-42005 34 5
107-13808 8§ 3l 107-22908 22 18 107-28608 22 10 107-42203 38 8
107-13907 8 33 107-22908 22 40 107-28608 22 32 107-42302 34 1
107-14004 8§ 35 107-23013 22 6 107-28707 22 12 107-42757 2 10
107-14103 8 36 107-23104 22 15 107-28707 22 34 107-42856 2 15
107-14202 8§ 37 107-23104 22 37 107-28806 28 7 107-43003 2 7
107-14301 8§ 44 107-23203 22 7 107-28905 28 6 107-43151 2 1
107-14400 8 42 107-23203 22 29 107-29010 28 1 107-43201 2 13
107-14509 8 30 107-23302 22 19 107-29218 28 3 107-43300 26 1

— 47 -




NUMERICAL

INDEX OF PARTS

5]

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
nE H_ N i =Y E H___NO T " __NO

107-43508 34 22 107-72200 16 33
107-43656 34 19 107-72309 14 12
107-43805 10 33 107-72408 20 36
107-44118 2 26 107-72507 16 26
107-44308 10 24 107-72705 20 1
107-44506 40 17 107-72804 14 11
107-44704 24 8 107-72804 16 35
107-44803 24 9 107-72952 34 9
107-44902 24 11 107-73000 30 71
107-45800 2 40 107-73109 24 58
107-45509 4 20 107-73356 24 56
107-46709 12 b 107-73364 24 29
107-46907 30 78 107-73406 24 46
107-47269 32 48 107-73505 24 57
107-48002 4 57 107-73554 24 31
107-48101 34 17 107-73703 24 41
107-48507 32 5] 107-73802 24 42
107-48705 32 54 107-74008 2 34
107-48804 32 52 107-74305 8 28
107-48903 32 65 107-74651 2 4
107-49109 32 53 107-74701 38 22
107-51303 § 38 107-75302 18 36
107-52202 22 4 107-75500 4 27
107-52202 22 26 107-75609 4 52
107-562301 22 5 107-75658 4 5l
107-562301 22 27 107-76807 40 5
107-52418 22 14 107-756906 40 7
107-52467 22 3 107-76656 4 32
107-52707 32 71 107-76664 4 3]
107-53002 30 11 107-76953 38 35
107-53002 30 36 107-77308 2 18
107-53150 36 5 107-77407 38 24
107-54505 14 19 107-77803 37 13
107-54604 14 48 107-77852 37 12
107-54802 4 38 107-79106 37 16
107-54901 2 42 107-80302 37 10
107-55007 34 23 107-81854 37 8
107-55155 34 20 107-833565 37 6
107-552056 34 25 107-84809 37 2
107-55403 30 38 107-86002 37 4
107-55502 28 27 107-86408 37 b
107-55601 18 6 107-95102 24 60
107-55601 20 7 107-951561 24 30
107-55700 2 22 110-07101 8§ 29
107-56500 25 37 110-20401 4 22
107-56609 24 61 110-205600 4 24
107-56708 22 43 110-20609 4 23
107-56757 22 24 110-45]01 24 44
107-56757 22 25 110-71800 28 17
107-56807 2239 110-72402 24 43
107-56906 22 36 110-73103 38 11
107-57003 22 28 111-851056 35 36
107-57409 38 38 111-85204 35 27
107-59603 22 22 111-85501 35 31
107-59603 22 23 119-56703 24 36
107-59603 38 12 119-66504 35 34
107-59603 38 13 119-69508 35 36
107-60304 30 20 137-07500 12 39
107-70303 18 25

107-70352 18 4 210-54903 30 44
107-70402 18 22 226-03708 2 35
107-70402 20 22 229-30309 36 14
107-70501 18 43 229-30358 35 1
107-70501 20 43 229-30408 35 10
107-71103 6 25 229-30507 35 9
107-71251 4 36 229-30705 3% 7
107-71269 4 35 229-30804 36 b
107-71301 30 23 229-30903 3% 4
107-71459 10 40 229-31000 35 3
107-71509 30 18 229-31109 36 2
107-71707 20 26 229-31208 35 16
107-71756 20 4 229-31307 35 11
107-71806 16 156 229-31406 3% 8
107-71905 16 24

107-72002 16 29

107-72101 16 31

— 48 —




MEMO

~ 49 —




1 (0] 4]

JUKI CORPORATION

JUKI &

EELEDH, CHEZ
To crder or for Turibes
Irdnrmrerion,
plaass contack

RIDA—¥ VR FEEEEAOE S TR (R 2EA BV ET,
+ T degeiplion covared in his parts st = dubjec o chenga lor improvemend of the cosmoifey wihoul roace.

EomA—2UE L, TR OB R TERL AL DT,
i T it |l i ailed in acoondance with the geaduct spediicadions 25 of Uecemiper By

o

&





